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Skylar Eisinger & Utah Vardell Win Derby & High
Stakes, Sweep Opens at Texarkana Showdown

By Tanya Randall
Years ago longtime family friend Utah Vardell named a horse af-

ter Summer Gay’s dad. After Vardell passed away in the late summer

of 2018, Gay returned the honor by naming her 2019 Traffic Guy
foal, out of Peponita Savannah, by Buckley Peponita, after him.

While Utah—the horse—had proven he could run in tough
company, it was in Vardell’s hometown and in an arena overseen
by a board of directors on which he served for 35 years, that the
6-year-old gelding got the biggest win of his career for owner, rider
Skylar Eisinger.

“It was meant to be,” said Skylar, a junior marketing major at
Oklahoma State University.

Skylar and Utah Vardell’s 14.099 topped the Bullseye Bullion
Detby for $7,258 and the 4M Equine/Epic Leader High Stakes
for $9,696, plus they swept the Circle M Quarter Horses Open on
Friday and MVP Open on Saturday for an additional $4,025. Their
total haul was $20,979.

“Honestly, my goal for the weekend was ‘Don’t fall off!” said
Skylar, who had been battling the flu. “I had so much cold medicine
in me I was just wanting to stay on! I was so congested that when
I came out of the arena I had no idea how I did because I couldn’t
hear anything!”

“It just felt smooth. Apparently that’s what works for him,
smooth is fast. It honestly didn’t feel like he was going that fast!
Mom thought it was going to be a slow time because she was won-
dering when I was actually going to start running him!

With Skylar in Stillwater, Oklahoma, at school, her mother Tanja
handles Utah’s day-to-day riding and tuning back home in Paul’s
Valley, Oklahoma.

“She’s been having to figure him out as she comes home and
runs,” Tanja said. Things started to click for the pair when they won
the warmup race at the Lonestar Shootout in Hamilton, Texas, in
eatly January. “That race in Hamilton, she was just going to lope
him through, just sit there and not push him. After reviewing, Sky-
lar was like, ‘I think if I just sit there and let him work, that’s the key
to him, and that’s what happened at Texarkana.”

Tanja purchased Utah as a 3-year-old after seeing him listed for
sale on Facebook because he bucked.

“My mom liked the way he moved so she bought him sight un-
seen,” Skylar said. “The first thing we did was have him x-rayed for
kissing spines, because normally when we’ve had buckers that’s what
it’s been. He has the most perfect spaces that could be in his back. So
after that, we just worked with him. Last year during his futurity year,
he didn’t run that much. He was off almost the entire year.”

After winning his very first race in Pawhuska, Oklahoma, over
Thanksgiving 2023, things went downbhill, Tanja explained.

“It took us forever to figure out what was wrong with him,” she
said. “He had issues in his neck.”

About the time they had Utah’s issues taken care of, Skylar was
bucked off a horse and had to have surgery. They didn’t start back
running until the OKC Futurity in December.

“My mom knew if we could ever get him feeling right he was
one that could win,” said Skylar. “It was just a matter of getting it
all together. He’s so talented in the way he works. He’s by far the
most athletic horse that I've ever been on. He just has this presence
about him.”
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TEXARKANA SHOWDOWN CHAMPION
Utah Vardell & Skylar Eisinger

Sun Frost
Frenchmans Guy

Frenchmans Lady

Traffic Guy

) Dash Thru Traffic
Evening Traffic 5195

193 Bunny Eve

Utah Vardell e

2019 Buckskin Gelding

, Ambassador Buckley
Buckley Peponita

Lasonita
Peponita Savannah

Sir Savannah
Saucy Savannah 5195

Stormy Siren

Rider/Owner: Skylar Eisinger; Breeder: Summer Gay

T H E R U N DOWN w/ Skylar Eisinger

UtahVardell, 15.3 h, 1,100 Ibs.

BiT: Recently switch from a Kerry Kelley Ticket and Glider with a chain port
to Kerry Kelley Mercedes, smooth twist with a cricket.

HEADGEAR: Tiedown

saboLe: Robbie Phillips

sapoLe PAD: Trophy pad from Breeders Challenge

LEG GEAR: Professional’s Choice on front only

sHoeing: Barefoot, trimmed by Jeschke Farrier Services

reeD: Purina Ultium Gastric Care with Purina Systemiq

Hay: Grass with alfalfa cubes

suppLEmENTS: MVP Amino 15X, Levelor, Exceed 6-Way, MSM; CEP Gut Check
and Revamp; Xact Rx (Torsemide)

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Back On Track, Osteopathic and chiropractic Care from
Kimberly Rasmussen at Redbud Equine, Equi Pulse therapy from Judy Lyn
Curry with JLC Equine

TRAINING/CONDITIONING REGIMEN: Slow work on the barrels three times a week,
long trotting and loping for exercise, some trail riding, swimming in the
pond in the summer

sponsors: Cowgirl Tuff Company, Med Vet Pharmaceuticals

Texarkana Showdown // Jan. 30-Feb. 1, 2025, Texarkana, AR
High Stakes
1D 1 Utah Vardell

Skylar Eisinger 14.099
19 buck. g. Traffic Guy-Peponita Savannah, Buckley Peponita

Texarkana Showdown Continued on Page 3
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https://www.depaoloequineconcepts.com

Texarkana Showdown Continued From Page 2
2 Fame Fire Rocks Taycie Matthews

14.261 $8,311

17 s. m. Firewaterontherocks-W R Aces Fame, Dash Ta Fame TEx. SHOWDOW" HS & DERBY RESERVE CHAMP

3 The Goodbye Guy Blaise Bercegeay 14.321 $6,926 g g
20 buck. g. The Goodbye Lane-Frenchmans Drama, Frenchmans Guy Fame Fire Rocks & Taycie Matthews
4 Eysa Slick Eddie Bailee Snow 14.330 $5,540 Flit Bar
19 br. g. Slick By Design-VIF Eysa Famous, Eddie Stinson Fire Water Flit
5 Pt Love Tabea Blazin Marne Loosenort 14.337 $4,155 5186 Slash J Harletta
195s. g. Blazin Jetolena-Lovin Fame, Dash Ta Fame .
6 Kingor Marne Loosenort 14.341 $3,232 Firewaterontherocks Ronas Ryon
18 s. g. First Moonflash-Final Form, Rare Form
7 Chicado Moon Makenzie Mayes 14.347 $2,770 Eggk N Roll Rona 51105 .
18 5. m. Guys Canyon Moon-Chciados Bully, Chicados Cash N?(\)IES Bolder Girl
8 Furociousladychaser Jana Guthrie 14.362 $2,309 . Sl
16 blk. g. Furyofthewind-Dashin Ladybird, Dash For Perks Fame Fire Rocks
9 Rainbo Dash Brittany Tonozzi 14.406 $1,847 2017 Sorrel Mare
21h. c. Dash Ta Fame-Steele Magnolias, Magnolia Bar Jet i
10 Bachloretta Madison Mccaffity 14.436 $1,385 Dash Ta Fame EI{ ?)E Down Dash
14 s. m. Famous Bugs-Lois Lane DJ, Lanes Leinster 51113
2D 1 Legsgonewild Brynn Hinton 14.614 $5,817 3ggden Fame
13 b. m. Tres Seis-Stoli Bugs Me, Stoli ng Aces Fame .
2 Plea Barrgain Blaise Bercegeay 14.626 $4,571 ° Lucky Aces N Eights
17 gr. g. Judge Cash-Cristys First (D, Dash Ta Fame W1%5Red Ace s1102
2 TrStreakin Six Doll Molli Montgomery 14.626 $4,571 o Wr Cassia
20s. m. Streakin Six-TR Dashing Badger, Mr llluminator Rider: Taycie Matthews; Owner: Mission Ranch; Breeder: Rustic River Ranch 5103
4 Smooth As Rico Suave Kappie Bryant 14.630 $3,324 .
18 buck. g. A Smooth Guy-Little Thunder Rolls, Royal Quick Dash g E\:vefam:n?(f)rﬁaersngn Fire lR\ﬁii%alr(‘ingauTbI" }g}gg 2%;
5 Mistys Blazin Succes Allison Mullis 14.651 $2,493 10 Rta Flame Olene Kolby Turner 15.197 554

18 br. m. Blazin Jetolena-Mistys First Success, Corona Caliente

6 Shwfeelinthepressure Blaise Bercegeay 14.659 $1,800 Futurity
6 Jk Shootdatgreygoose Bobbi Olson 14.659 $1,800 ’ . .
8 Shezaa Bricl?Hggse Dacota Monk 14.668 $1,246 1017 Rainbo Dash B”“a'.‘y Tonozzi . 14406 57,983
8 Foolin Firewater Bradee Addison 14.668 $1.246 21 b..g. Dash Ta Fame-Steele Magnollas, Magn.olla Bar Jet
10 Six French Smooches Jennifer Sharp 14.682 $831 2 My Kisses Are Lucky Brltt‘any Tom.)ZZ' 14.559 36,843
3D 1 Tiny Wonder Badger Aubree Oswalt 15.140 $3,878 21b. m. Lucky Wonder Horse—Klss!(lss Ban‘gmg, DashTa Fame
12 ch. g. Boleos Tiny Charger-Jacksons Badger Lady, Valuable Property 3 Neon Lites E!alqa Mckinney 14.616 95,702
2 NoRegrettes Ryann Pedone 15.164 $3,047 21blk. m.Therodbye Lane-BImkmg Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame
20s. m. No Pressure On Me-Repete Fame, Dash Ta Fame 4 Feel AGood Sting . Mitz D'uke. 14638 $4,562
5 Ben Callin Bradee Addison 15.164 $3,047 20 ch. g. Feel The Sting-Yousa Good Girl, First Down Dash
20 gr. m. Ben Gettin Famous-Callaarama, Marama 02 5 TcPhelan Famous ’ Jolene Montgomery. 14.689 $3,421
4 Genine Reno Mc Hazlee Mckenzie 15168 $2216 21s. m. Famous Bugs-TC She’s Al Perks, Choctaw Bingo
19 pal. g. Techinicolours-Genuine Erica MC, Genuine Dusty 6 Jets Famous Babe Brittany Tonozzi 14.694 92,661
5 Winnin Moves Jennifer Sharp 15.175 $1,662 21s.m. Blazin Jetolena-Ima Famous Babe, Dash Ta Fame
6 Scootin Jetolena Merrick Moyer 15.176 $1,293 7 Nonstop Lane Ta Fame Dale Long . 14.706 92,281
7 Something Epic Joao Leao 15.182 $1.108 21 ch. m. The Goodbye Lane-CM Famous Victory, Famous Bugs

Texarkana Showdown Continued on Page 4

» Ft Worth Stock Show & Rodeo, Ft Worth, TX - Feb 3-8 - Cowboy Channel or App

» Kinder Cup, Tunica, MS - Feb 5-8 - 327ActionVideo.com

> Rodeo Rapid City, Rapid City, SD - Feb 6-8 - Cowboy Channel or App
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Texarkana Showdown Continued From Page 3

8 Gamblingslick Ceri Ward 14.726
9 Btr Moonflash Maggie Wright 14.731
10 Dmo Dashin Dinero Bobbi Olson 14.749
10 Sbw Byebye Peach Brian Wheeler 14.749
2D 1 Fireonsticksnstones Lily Wofford 15.430
21's.m. Fire On Bug-Bubblin Mystick, Nonstop Bubblin
2 Mj Designedtobefast Federico Tanzi 15.461
21 buck. m. Slick By Design-Silk N Firewater, Fire Water Flit
3 Nitty Gritty Merada Emma Charleston 15.482
20 pal. g. Nitty Gritty Flit-RR Merada Bee Squaw, Lover Boy Merada
4 Winnin Moves Jennifer Sharp 15.488
21 b. ¢. Winners Version-Sheza Blazin Move, Blazin Jetolena
5 Jw Veto This Dalton Monk 15.520
21 buck. c. Darkelly-JW Frenchmanicure, Frenchmans Guy
6 AFreckled Miracle Adrian Bolin 15.520
21b. g. Freckles Ta Fame-Go For Miracles, Dean Miracle
7 Cookie Brynn Hinton 15.524
8 Seis Martinis Dacota Monk 15.539
Derby
1D 1 Utah Vardell Skylar Eisinger 14.099
19 buck. g. Traffic Guy-Peponita Savannah, Buckley Peponita
2 Fame Fire Rocks Taycie Matthews 14.261
17 s. m. Firewaterontherocks-W R Aces Fame, Dash Ta Fame
3 Eysa Slick Eddie Bailee Snow 14.330
19 br. g. Slick By Design-VF Eysa Famous, Eddie Stinson
4 Pt Love Tabea Blazin Marne Loosenort 14.337

195s. g. Blazin Jetolena-Lovin Fame, Dash Ta Fame
5 Kingor Marne Loosenort 14.341
18s. g. First Moonflash-Final Form, Rare Form

6 Hb Firewater Vanila (arlee Otero 14.463
19 pal. g. Vanila Gold-Famousfirewater Anny, Dash Ta Fame
7 Saaul Good Dale Long 14.505
20 br. g. Winners Version-Wild Frenchlady, Frenchmans Guy
8 Shakemup Gretzky Jana Guthrie 14.546
9 Plea Barrgain Blaise Bercegeay 14.555
10 Thirty Six Roses Ryann Pedone 14.567
2D 1 JI Sassy Dasher Julia Leao 14.616
20 s. m. Mr Sassy Frenchman-Famous Moonshine, Dash Ta Fame
2 Designerleaptoheaven Brian Wheeler 14.622
20's. m. Heavenly Firewater-Designer Ruby, Designer Red
3 Smooth As Rico Suave Kappie Bryant 14.630
18 buck. g. A Smooth Guy-Little Thunder Rolls, Royal Quick Dash
4 Mistys Blazin Succes Allison Mullis 14.651
18 br. m. Blazin Jetolena-Mistys First Success, Corona Caliente
5 Wapz Kruzin Moonfire Julia Leao 14.651
6 The Sting Queen Ryann Pedone 14.658
7 Jk Shootdatgreygoose Bobbi Olson 14.659
8 Talented Angel Dale Long 14.685
Youth Slot Race
1D 1 Heza Brick House Hazlee Mckenzie 14.456
18 b. g. FDD Dynasty-Nicky Brick House, Brick House Bouncy
2 Legsgonewild Brynn Hinton 14.614
3 Letta Girl Jet Aubrey Saggione 14.666
4 Seven E Baron (ash Hazlee Mckenzie 14.708
5 Red Native Dunit Kanely Cooper 14.739
2D 1 Strawberrita Bella Skinner 14.990
2 Dunit Dash Ta Fiesta Kanely Cooper 15.000
3 Fast Traffic Bryar Wilson 15.085
4 (ici Swayze Stout 15.118
5 JcGon N Dunnit Elliott Cuzzort 15.132
3D 1 Dont Need No Chrome Keagan Lamartiniere 15.520
2 Cookie Brynn Hinton 15.555
3 Hickorys Sugar Doll Ruthann Hutchinson 15.588
4 Extra Kinda Guy Brimley Crouch 15.696
5 Scratchy Hawk Bar Troilynn Lancaster 15.729
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$1,901
$1,521
$570
$570
$6,083

$5,069
$4,308
$3,295
$2,154
$2,154
$1,267
$1,014
$7,258
$6,221
$5,184
$4,147
$3,110
$2,419
$2,074
$1,728
$1,382
$1,037
$5,530
$4,608
$3,917
$2,650
$2,650
$1,613
§1,152

$922
$2,747
$2,248
$1,665

$999

$666
$1,648
$1,349

$999

$599

$400
$1,099

$899

$666

$400
$266

Friday Open
1D 1 Utah Vardell

2 Fame Fire Rocks

3 Shw Copy (at

4 The Goodbye Guy

5 Pt Love Tabea Blazin
6 Kingor

7 Rainbo Dash

8 Hb Firewater Vanila
9 Shakemup Gretzky
10 Plea Barrgain

2D 1 Neon Lites

1 JI Sassy Dasher
3 Designerleaptoheaven
4 Smooth As Rico Suave
5 Mistys Blazin Succes
5 Wapz Kruzin Moonfire
7 The Sting Queen
8 Streaking Buck Naked
9 Talented Angel

10 Tc Phelan Famous

3D 1 Dh Fames Sun Boonella

2 Stu

3 Rta Flame Olene

4 I'm Really Loaded

5 Blazin Mojito Mackay

6 VfQuick Release

7 High Driven Shorty

8 Must Be The Whizkey

9 SwfMemories On Fire
10 Tf Four Lakes Frost

4D 1 Kiss Me Goodbye

2 AStarlike Ruby
2 Ggh November Rain
4 Sadie’s Dry Doc Bar
5 Firewater lvanca
6 Lil Blazin Boonsmal
7 DlcHellava Chance
8 Playing In Traffic
9 Sting Operation
10 Survey Seis

Saturday Open
1D 1 Utah Vardell

2 Fame Fire Rocks

3 The Goodbye Guy

4 Pt Love Tabea Blazin
5 Kingor

6 Chicado Moon

7 Furociousladychaser
8 Rainbo Dash

9 Bachloretta
10 Thirty Six Roses

2D 1 Legsgonewild

2 Red Hot N Saltyy

3 Plea Barrgain

3 TrStreakin Six Doll

5 Smooth As Rico Suave

6 Mistys Blazin Succes

7 Shwfeelinthepressure

8 Foolin Firewater

9 Six French Smooches
10 Cell Mate

3D 1 JIVegas Encore

2 (id

February 4, 2025

Skylar Eisinger
Taycie Matthews
Blaise Bercegeay
Blaise Bercegeay
Marne Loosenort
Marne Loosenort
Brittany Tonozzi
Carlee Otero
Jana Guthrie
Blaise Bercegeay
Elaina Mckinney
Julia Leao

Brian Wheeler
Kappie Bryant
Allison Mullis
Julia Leao

Ryann Pedone
Joao Leao

Dale Long

Jolene Montgomery
Wylie Jo Hodges
Kyle Leleux

Kolby Turner
Lacey Sadler
Shelby Johnson
Rylee Leach
Gracelann Brown
Emma Charleston
Alicia Kilgus
Gabrielle Gleason
Ceri Ward

Kyle Leleux
Madison Mann
Linda Leach
Kathryn Speights
Sherrye Lemmons
Addie Bush

Laura Nemec
Brimley Crouch
Mackenzie Leonard

Skylar Eisinger
Taycie Matthews
Blaise Bercegeay
Marne Loosenort
Marne Loosenort
Makenzie Mayes
Jana Guthrie
Brittany Tonozzi
Madison Mccaffity
Ryann Pedone
Brynn Hinton
Courtney Durrum
Blaise Bercegeay
Molli Montgomery
Kappie Bryant
Allison Mullis
Blaise Bercegeay
Bradee Addison
Jennifer Sharp
Teddra Kinsey
Sabra O'quinn
Swayze Stout

14.099
14.261
14.301
14.304
14.337
14.341
14.406
14.463
14.546
14.555
14.616
14.616
14.622
14.63

14.651
14.651
14.658
14.666
14.685
14.689
15.099
15.107
15.115
15.119
15.128
15.151
15.157
15.178
15.189
15.205
15.602
15.605
15.605
15.607
15.613
15.623
15.627
15.676
15.68

15.69

14.099
14.261
14.321
14.337
14341
14.347
14.362
14.406
14.436
14.451
14.614
14.615
14.626
14.626
14.630
14.651
14.659
14.668
14.682
14.688
15.104
15.118

$1,983
$1,700
$1,416
$1,133
$850
$661
$567
$472
$378
$283
$1,578
$1,578
$1,214
$971
$647
$647
$486
$405
$324
$243
$1,133
$971
$809
$648
$486
$378
$324
$270
$216
$162
$850
$667
$667
$486
$364
$283
$243
$202
$162
$121

$2,042
$1,750
$1,458
$1,167
$875
$681
$583
$486
$389
$292
$1,750
$1,500
$625
$625
$750
$583
$500
$417
$333
$250
$1,167
$1,000

Texarkana Showdown Continued on Page 7
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https://www.outlawequinevet.com
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Kffpﬁif@ﬁeﬁm f - & KELLY MANCINELLY

and KN FABULOUS BOO T

& Stephanie Fryar each earned 0 ' : FVENT EARNINGS : 2nd Big Spender 20

- 2nd Saturday Futurity 10

o ISR O — . el NEARI.Y SB,[][][II 4th Saturday Open 20

for 5th/6th in the _
Satu rday Upen D! S8 : \¢ (Epic Leader - Streakin Frenchie by Frenchmans Guy)

Owner: Kelly Mancinelli| Breeder: Lee & Hallie Hanssen

lexarkamd
Futurity | Derby | ﬂnpnﬁﬁs

Also this weekend at the Texarkana Showdown, SOMETHING EPIC
& Joao Leao took 7th in the 4M Epic Leader High Stakes 3D for $1108 and
CELL MATE & Teddra Kinsey were 10th in the MVP Open 2D for $250!

FOrRT WORTH KN EPIC TA FAME & Julie Plourde earned another
STOCK SHOW $2.800and advanced tothe semifinals, placing 4th

&ROIQ@ then improving to 2nd in the firsttwo rounds

of the 2025 Fort Worth Stock Show & Rodeo!

EOUNERACH -~

2025 FEE: $6,500 . sz e 2008 Gray Stallion | (Confederate Leader - Firewater Fiesta, by Fire Water Flit)
STANDING A — R

uunnw())-

EQUINE —
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Texarkana Showdown Continued From Page 4

3 Bug B Slick Ryan Reynolds 15.120 $833 4 JcGon N Dunnit Elliott Cuzzort 15.132 385
4 RhFlitTa Fame Taylor Eastridge 15.126 $667
5 JcGon N Dunnit Elliott Cuzzort 15.132 $500 13 &Over
6 Tiny Wonder Badger Aubree Oswalt 15.140 $361 1 Red Native Dunit Kanely Cooper 14.739 $551
6 Kita Rita Makenzie Mayes 15.140 $361 2 Stylish Especial Bella Skinner 14.754 $456
8 VfQuick Release Rylee Leach 15.151 $278 3 Dashon Stella Rae Brittan Hill 14.759 $361
9 Doc Streaking Bye Blair Bissell 15.162 $222 4 Look Judge Patton Lynch 14.886 $266
10 Ld Feel The Thunder Hallie Friscia 15.164 $56 5 WellThere Ya Go Presley Deluca 14.901 $171
10 No Regrettes Ryann Pedone 15.164 $56 6 JI Sassy Dasher Julia Leao 14.919 $95
10 Ben Callin Bradee Addison 15.164 $56
4D 1 Kiss Me Goodbye CeriWard 15.602 $875  Senior
2 Vanilla Steamer Grace Serna 15.670 $750 1 Bring It On Guys Sabra O'quinn 14.492 $400
3 MpTimeTo Shine Lacey Sadler 15.679 $625 2 Mistys Blazin Succes Allison Mullis 14.651 $300
4 Survey Seis Mackenzie Leonard 15.690 $500 3 Dhr Livin For Cash Heather Haltom 14.784 $200
5 ExtraKinda Guy Brimley Crouch 15.696 $375 4 Bring It Lincoln Sabra O'quinn 14.855 $100
6 Scratchy Hawk Bar Troilynn Lancaster 15.729 $292
7 Salty Dallie Mathews 15.731 $250
8 Ps Guys Gotta Gun April Black 15.736 $208
9 Rings Over Flings Jentri Hill 15.742 $167
10 Jessies Gurl Charlie Blue 15.785 $125
12 & Under
1 Legsgonewild Brynn Hinton 14.614 $340
2 Dh Sal Leta Fame Maggie Lee 14.878 $255
3 Cid Swayze Stout 15.118 $170

"Starting my horses on Exceed 6-Way™ at a young age has

helped their overall wellness and joint longevity. They have

shiny coats, healthy stomachs and good baody condition.

| believe this product can benefit a horse at any age.”

5’[..6.-{;*-1} HI:&”I.!L‘L

eterna-pure

\ SUMMIT

ANIMAL HEALTH oU reC4S

Eternapure.com/Turnin3Ranch - Shawna Letcher 605.391.7084 ure Possibility. Pure Results.
BARREL RACING REPORT February 4, 2025 7



https://www.medvetpharm.com
https://www.eternapure.com/turnin3ranch

Sires Winner at

2024 Riata Buckle!

wer Train SI 101

Congratulations!

BLAZIN MERADA
& Hoyt Darnall

owned by Busby Cwarter Horses

Reserve CHAMPION Heading
Riata Buckle 10.5 Youth!

earning $6,850

Son of $9.4 Million Dollar Barrel Sire,
BLAZIN JETOLENA

Maternal Grandson of
$2.5 MILLION Track & Barrel Sire,
POWER TRAIN

* Team Roping LTE: $90,000
* WPRA Barrel Racing Money Earner

* 2016 World Series Finale Heading
$10,000 Earner in Las Vegas

* 2014 AQHA National Leader
Senior Heading Level 2
* AQHA Performance ROM
« 57 AQHA Points - 17 Heading,
39 Heeling, 1 Halter Performer
* Sire of multiple 1D Barrel

Money Earners! Fee: $2,500

Chute feelprocessing fee not included

‘B Blazin Honor standing at 113 Equine + Skeet Gibson, DVM » www.113Equine.com AL,
BUSBY Jeff & Andrea Busby -+ Millsap, Texas - 817.598.0257 113

www.BusbyQuarterHorses.com
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. ' ; E
1950
=
Blazin Jetolena x Dasher Dude “Rootie” ;
2017 Black Stallion

* Son of $9.4 Million Dollar Barrel Sire, BLAZIN JETOLENA
NFR Barrel Horse, 2003 Top Futurity Horse of the Year &
Sire of NFR Qualifiers, Futurity, Derby, Slot Race & Open Champions. &/

* Qut of NFR Barrel Horse DASHER DUDE ($570,000+ LTE)
NFR Go Round Winner, 2X NFR Qualifier, 3X CFR Qualifier
Dam of barrel offspring earners of $118,000+

* Full Brother o BLAZING WITH MY DUDE
2022 Cheyenne Frontier Days Champion
2022 Mountain State Circuit Horse
of the Year & Horse With The
Maost Heart, Winner at 2024
Denver, Fort Worth, and
San Antonio Rodeos

DASHER DUDE
“Rootie”
($570,000+ LTE)
Ridden by Britany Diaz

Proven Mare Discounts » Chute fe fee not included

@ Ry @ E . &8 Will be added to ALL Major Incentives by 2027!
? * (o [1: 2z = - .
e, Standing at 113 Equine + 940.654.8013 + www.113Equine.com B
1S Jeff & Andrea Busby + Millsap, Texas + 817.598.0257 BUSBY

www.BusbyQuarterHorses.com
Prospects for sale at the ranch, contact us for information, photos and videos!
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Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi Dominates Fame Ta
Futurity at Texarkana Showdown

By Tanya Randall

Three-time World Champion Barrel Racer Brittany Pozzi
Tonozzi guided three futurity horses to $20,387 at the Texarkana
Showdown, held January 30-February 1 at the Four State Fair-
grounds in Arkansas.

TEX. SHOWDOWN FUTURITY CHAMPION

Rain Bo Dash & Brittany Tonozzi

The 18-time NFR qualifier took first and second in the Fame Ta First Down Dash 5??2 For Cash
Corona Fututity with her homebreds Rain Bo Dash (RBD) and My 105 . .
Kisses Are Lucky. She also placed sixth on another from her breeding First Prize Rose
program, Jets Famous Babe, now owned by Busby Quatter Horses. Dash Ta Fame 998

“I had to redeem myself after I no timed at Fort Worth,” 113 Tinys Gay
laughed the multimillion dollar rider from Lampasas, Texas. Sudden Fame 51106
Earlier in the week, she ran her multiple futurity champion ChitiCh- 5198 Bar Dearie
iti BangBang (“Maybelline”), at the pro rodeo in Fort Worth and it 5190

Rain Bo Dash

2021 Bay Gelding

was a little much for the now 6-year-old mare that spent the later
half of 2024 recovering from a severe respiratory illness. After
Maybelline struggled on her first two barrels, Tonozzi opted to pull
her up and exit the arena rather than frazzle her more.

“I forgot that I hadn’t necessarily ran her inside at a big rodeo,”

. Bar Jet Magnolia
Magnolia Bar Jet

Tonozzi explained. “I was like, ‘Ohhh...she’s not seeing it as we’re Nippie Magnolia
headed to the first barrel. What is going on here?’ Steele Magnolias

The seasoning process, she said, is not always fun. And apparent- Roan Bar Eighty
ly neither was the training process with her Texarkana Showdown Kings Frosted Lady

Futurity Champion Rain Bo Dash, a 4-year-old by $35.5 million
dollar site Dash Ta Fame out of her National Finals Rodeo mount
Steele Magnolias, by Magnolia Bar Jet.

“He was a team effort for Garrett and I, for sure, at the begin- horses, he’s had no vet work. He’s tough. For as little as he is, he’s
ning,” she said. “He had Steele’s attitude, but I think that’s what got big old bones. He’s kind of just tough.”
makes them a winner. It’s what makes them tough. Out of all my

Mizzy Bar King

Rider: Brittany Tonozzi; Owner/Breeder: Garrett or Brittany Tonozzi

Texarkana Showdown Futurity Continued on Page 11

j@.‘:‘&ﬂ@d} @ ﬁ@fé‘.‘:’bﬂd/ Zarrel Racer Zharm /;/a//
/%na/é'aﬁ'rr@c:’ /3/ fro Zaries Jack

PRO SERIES

Jack

SHARINHALL.COM

.. The Lhoice &/‘Zﬁan{p}bnﬁ.

i_,-':\
Z}/

+ Saddles from $2,450 and up!
* Bits from $99 and up!
+ Saddle Pads from $199 and up!
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Texarkana Showdown FuturityContinued From Page 10

Running the gelding, however, is “not tough at all,” said Tonozzi.

RBD made his competitive debut at the BFA World Champion-
ships where he tipped a barrel in the first round but placed in the
second of the Juvenile. He put the futurity world on notice at the
OKC Futurity, where he won the Slot Race for a cool $80,000 and
placed in the Rookie aggregate.

Tonozzi said that the gelding took “a little step back™ at the two
futurities in Hamilton, Texas, at the first of January, but still added
to his earnings at both.

“Those two weekends were me bringing the colts back to earth,”
she explained. “I felt like I had to slow down to speed back up. 'm
not used to going to BFA and Oklahoma City. That was a lot of
runs on them for me.”

Her futurity string was also fresh off a break as Tonozzi flew to
Turkey to visit her father, who is taking cancer treatments there.

“I had not even sat on them until the day I ran (in Hamilton),”
she said. “They didn’t have exhibitions or anything, so I used those
runs to say, ‘Hey, we’re going to come back to Earth, here.”

Tough As Steele

Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi's recent homebred champion Rain Bo
Dash goes back to the very beginning of her breeding program.

After making it to the NFR on former PRCA Heel Horse of the
Year Marvins Wonder (“Potato Chip”) early in her professional
career, Tonozzi went looking for more horses by his sire Magnolia
Bar Jet, a double-bred son of Magnolia Rocket.

A multiple stakes winner on the track, Magnolia Rocket was by
Magnolia Bar, one of the earliest leading sires of barrel horses
including Lynn McKenzie’s World Champion and turn-style trend-
setter Magnolia Missile, and out of a daughter of Rocket Bar.
Tonozzi first purchased JJ Bar Jet, out of Kings Frosted Lady, by
Roan Bar Eighty, who became her first ever futurity horse. She
went back and bought his dam in foal again to Magnolia Bar Jet.
“Steele was actually the first horse that | ever foaled out," Tonozzi
said. “She was my first ever breeding project.

She was a really good futurity horse,” said Tonozzi. She chuck-
led recalling how the mare had rubbed out her mane, so she
roached it leaving her looking like a ‘Trojan horse’ for much of her
futurity career."When | knew she was going to be really nice is
when | won the second round of Kinder on her and maybe placed
second in the average. | thought,'Wow, maybe | have something
here

Rain Bo Dash inherited his toughness and honestly through his
dam.

“She was tough herself,"Tonozzi recalled. She won a lot of
Steele but eventually decided to turn the mare out and let her
have babies for a spell while she matured. She returned to the
arena after foaling and ran at the NFR with Jana Bean before
taking Tonozzi to Vegas the following year.

“She’s always been that one that could you pull of the pasture
and count on,"Tonozzi said.

Steele is currently expecting a foal by Tonozzis stallion Blazzin
The Way this spring.

BARREL RACING REPORT

T H E R U N DOW N w/ Brittany Tonozzi

Rain Bo Dash, 15 h, maybe 1,000 Ibs. “His little front legs come out of the
same hole! He has more hair than he has pounds!”

BIT: Pozzi short shank lifter with a square mullen mouthpiece

saooLE: Double J Pozzi Pro

saooLE Pap: Professional’s Choice Cowboy Felt

LEG GEAR: Professional’s Choice on all four

sHoeING: Aluminum on front, steel rims on the back

reeD; Purina Enrich Senior Plus

tav: Top of the Rockies alfalfa cubes

suppLemeNTs: Conquer Tranquility; Mag Max, Appetite Advantage, Oxy-Lox,
Immune ; E-Charge Electrolytes, and Immune all by Oxy-Gen
TRAINING/CONDITIONING REGIMEN: “| just ride him. Everything goes on the walker
everyday before I ride. I've just been riding him and doing a little slow
work. | always go around a barrel, whether it's slow work, keep them
moving, keep them off my hands, off my leg. | may trot them through the
pattern. | may trot, lope or lope three times. It just depends on what they
need day to day. He'll get really stiff on me to the right, so I'll put draw
reins on him if | start feeling that.

sponsors: Teton Ridge, Conquer Equine, Professional’s Choice, Purina, Oxy-
Gen, Top Of The Rockies Alfalfa Cubes, Double J Saddlery, Tanner Equine,
Roper Apparel & Footwear, RenoVo, ArthramidVet, The Horse Education
Company, Schwalbe Trucks, GeneTech Animal Reproduction.

In Texarkana, she took a conservative approach to the first barrel
with RBD, so conservative that her fellow competitor Blaise Ber-
cegeay joked that she figured Tonozzi wouldn’t win anything after
“trotting” to the first barrel.

“That horse, all of Steele’s babies and Steele herself—smooth is
fast on them,” Tonozzi said. “They’ve got enough speed that you
don’t have to ask them for their life. He’s just so quick.”

RBD’s winning 14.406 was worth $10,883—$7,983 in the Futu-
rity and an additional $2,900 from carryovers to the CM Quarter
Horses 4D Friday, 4M Equine/Epic Leader High Stakes and MVP
Open 4D on Saturday.

Tonozzi also picked up $6,843 for the reserve spot on Lucky, a
4-year-old daughter of up-and-coming sire Lucky Wonder Horse,
out of her multiple aged event champion and NFR qualifier
KissKiss BangBang, by Dash Ta Fame.

“She’s just super consistent,” said Tonozzi. “I haven’t found the
exact headgear I like on her. On Tuesday, I picked up a Kerry Kelley
Ticket with a Billy Allen mouthpiece and I rode it on her the next
day. I was like, ‘Man, I think I’'m really going to like this on her.”
She just seemed to really like it.”

Rounding out Tonozzi’s money-winning trio was Jets Famous
Babe, who won $2,661. The product of a double embryo flush, the
4-year-old mare is by 10.7 million dollar sire Blazin Jetolena, out of
Tonozzi’s homebred aged event champion and NFR qualifier Ima
Famous Babe, by Dash Ta Fame out of Streakin Six Babe, one of
the industry’s all-time leading producers by Streakin Six. She is a full
sister to Tonozzi’s young stallion Blazzin The Way.

Tonozzi said the mare is coming together despite having less
training time than her other two futurity horses.

“I got her at the end of 2023 after I got home from the NFR,”
she explained. “I trained her up until we left for the summer. I sent
her back to the Busby’s and I didn’t get her back until after Pink
Buckle (in October). She went to about three places to exhibition in
total. She definitely hadn’t been to as many places as the others.”

Tonozzi is headed to Tunica, Mississippi, for the Kinder Cup
Futurity and will also make a run at the Dixie National pro rodeo
in Jackson, Mississippi, before returning home to celebrate her 41st
birthday on Sunday.
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Lucky Wonder Horse Sires Reserve Futurity CHAMPION!

Congratulations... reteuiraInT com iy "‘ | .

Lucky Wonder Horse Winners... ,

MY KISSES ARE LUCKY Wity Tonccy
& Brittany Tonozzi I

owned by Garrett & Brittany Tonozzi -

- Reserve Futurity CHAMPION Texarkana Showdown!
earning $6,843, 11e: $30K+

Mr Sassy Frenchman Winners...
JL SASSY DASHER & Julia Leao

owned by Joao Leao
- Wins 2D Derby Texarkana Showdown!
earning $7,203

$4 Million Sire A Smooth Guy! 4‘ O’

Congratulations...

SMOOTH AS RICO SUAVE & I(apple Bryant
- Wins $8,962 at the Texarkana Showdown!

IMA DASHIN GUY & Randee Hedrick - -
- 21D Sun Open, 3™ 1D Sat Open Racing For Cash, Carthage, MO! i

eaming $1,212 Hiviuin
PURE AND SMOOTH GAL & Catlyn Ward
- 2" 1D Sat Open & 3" Sun Open CTBRA Hamilton, TX!
eaming $1,126 e

COATS SMOOTH HONOR & Kalli McCall

- 241D Fri Open Dinosaur Classic, Glen Rose, TX!.
earning $767

$20 Million Sire Frenchmans Guy!
Congratulations...
BRING IT ON GUYS & Sabra 0'Quinn
- WINNNING Senior at Texarkana Showdown! :
tre NOW: $353,000+ P e Sassy Dasins

& Julia Leao

Ne s

i ' -
;{‘..

BiLL, Deg, CHAp, BiLLy, BRANDOI\(%BRADY MYERS
" 605.642.9789 / /605.641.4283 (BiL) // 605.641.4282 (Des)
EQuinETY EQUIBRAND MyersTrainingStable@gmail.com // WWW.FRENCHMANSGUY.com n ”“!' o

ﬂ'ﬂi’
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s1.2 MILLION DOLLAR SIRE

B@@N D@X

A Streak Of Fling-PC Josey Dox, Boon Dox John

ESIRE OF $1.258 m

A 522,466 Average!

TOP 5 MONEY 1 Positively Streakin - $138,541
EARNERS! 5 Franch Streakof Fame - $115,919
3 Boons French Angel - $106,829
4 Boonstreakincolours - $89,679
5 Streakin French Star - $89,315

FEE: $4,000

frozen & cooled

— W STy
i 7
q?& 34 ’C?,_ Standing at Outlaw Stallion Station | 940.399.1360 | repro@outlawvets.com

STATION Owned by Joe & Carla Spitz
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2025 Embryo Transfer Contracts NOW AVAILABLE!!

ALL OF OUR 6 RESIDENT VETERINARIANS ARE USDA ACCREDITED!

., FOCUS

"~ (
Embryo Transfer
\ Embryo Vitrification
B [CSI Management

¢
ROY AL V-[ ST A\\" On-Site Oocyte Aspiration (TVA)
Mare Management
| SOUTHWEST e
g pane M‘gy«"' W“%"/" Year Round Mare Care
SINCE 2000, ASSISTED REPRODUCTION IN THE MARE
HAS BEEN THE SOLE FOCUS OF ROYAL VISTA SOUTHWEST.

oo tloyo T reenl T e

ﬂWﬁ/ W, y, M;)
yow el o e,
> WU e

/B
'|_I. |
f Y VY & i%_

VWW.ROYALVISTASOUTHWEST.CON
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Boyd & Three Times Furious Heat Up Frostbite Race

The Equinety “Frostbite” Race // Jan. 31-Feb. 1, 2025, Perry, GA

Friday High Rollers
1D 1 JI Twisted Ginger
2 Reds Fine 0 Doc
3 Deelish Special
4 A Special Streak Of Gold
5 1 Am Blazin
6 Woulda Coulda Did
7 Ps Guys On A High
2D 1 Dineros Gold Money
2 Bff Zap Zap Splash
3 Bar B Charmed At Six
4 Mps Triple Shot
5 Fonzzi
6 Magnolias Super Fire
7 Six Shots Of Shine
3D 1 Bugs Financial Gain
2 Slick Steal
3 Eddie Stetson
4 Famous French Terino
5 French Off Ima Angel
6 CfHeylook Imstreakin
7 Autumn Breeze

Saturday High Rollers
1D 1 Three Times Famous
2 Babys Famousmilkshake
3 Diamond Fame
4 Miss Rare Perks
5 RocN Fox
6 Dineros Gold Money
7 Woulda Coulda Did
8 Goodness And Mercy
2D 1 Packin Some Carrizzo
2 Exotic Hoss
3 Letta Traffic Do It
4 Fonzzi
5 Call Me Miss Kate
5 CcRunaway Ghost
7 Mps Triple Shot
8 Ivory Dust
3D 1 Three Bugs Gamble
2 CeThe Silver Fox
3 Maya
4 Blazin Hayday
5 Polly
6 Letta Frenchman Doit
7 Gl Six Flit The Effort
8 French Off Ima Angel

Friday Open
1D 1 Lovininthefastlane
2 FaTima Fling
3 JITwisted Ginger
4 Reds Fine 0 Doc
5 Sissys Slick Design
5 Deelish Special
6 A Special Streak Of Gold
7 1 Am Blazin
8 Woulda Coulda Did
2D 1 About French N Time
2 Pocketfullapaychecks
3 LettaTraffic Do It
4 BrMisterious
5 ATres Of Hoss
6 Ima Streak Of Fling

BARREL RACING REPORT

(raig Brooks
Kristen Caulder
Bella Gross
Lacey Boyd
Taylor Carver
Priscilla Heyward
Lily Lewis

Laura Mills
Deanne Williams
Stephen Hazel
Wendell Skinner
Kylie Snelgrove
Daniel Caulder
(raig Brooks
(raig Brooks
(raig Brooks
Emilee Jackson
Terri Skiles
Michelle Beaulieu
Amber Walden
Amy Pagenkopf

Lacey Boyd

Will Harrington
Abigail Poe
Taylor Carver
Jordan Harrell
Laura Mills
Priscilla Heyward
Jordan Harrell
Aubrey Grace Logan
Abby Gray

Jaime Stackpole
Kylie Snelgrove
Katie Webb
Andie Schwartz
Wendell Skinner
Jordan Harrell
Ashley Merrill
Laura Mills
Blaklee Milam
Ashley Osteen
Hayden Barton
Kalie Rutledge
Abby Yawn
Michelle Beaulieu

Pressley Green
Maddie Gail Carver
(raig Brooks
Kristen Caulder
Pressley Green
Bella Gross

Lacey Boyd
Taylor Carver
Priscilla Heyward
Alexis Skiles
Susan Justus Hill
Jaime Stackpole
(raig Brooks
(raig Brooks

Ella Kate Williams

14.453
14.491
14.553
14.577
14.590
14.591
14.635
14.973
14.983
14.987
15.092
15.099
15.109
15.140
15.474
15.514
15.521
15.569
15.595
15.632
15.672

14.436
14.463
14.465
14.497
14.518
14.542
14.577
14.607
14.936
14.937
14.951
14.979
14.988
14.988
14.993
15.021
15.440
15.444
15.469
15.493
15.516
15.528
15.539
15.553

14.352
14.412
14.453
14.491
14.518
14.553
14.577
14.590
14.591
14.853
14.867
14.873
14.876
14.883
14.909

$1,530
$1,285
$1,102
$857
$612
$428
$306
$918
$771
$661
$514
$367
$257
$184
$612
$514
$441
$343
$245
$171
$150

$2,127
$1,757
$1,572
$1,295
$1,017
$647
$462
$370
$1,276
$1,054
$943
$§777
$499
$499
$277
$222
$851
$703
$629
$518
$407
$259
$185
$148

$1,108
$864
$768
$648
$528
$384
$240
$192
$168
$825
$707
$628
$530
$432
$314

7 Miss Americann Valor

8 VfBorn Classy

9 Bella’s Easy Bling
3D 1 ABullion Roses

2 AzlSeelt

3 Janiesgotagun

4 CeThe Silver Fox

5 Sting Easee

6 Ahs Smooth Stinson

7 Ima Famous Wonder

8 Firemann

9 Frosty Obsession
4D 1 End Of My Rope

2 Tcs Royal Streak

3 Tuff

4 Gotcha

5 Nara

6 Splash That Frenchman

7 Jangles

8 Top Gun Guy

9 Bjs Majestic Luna
5D 1 Smoken By Me

2 Jimmy

3 Tagn

4 Slye Bug Leo

5 Im Especially Cocky

6 See Me Stop

7 MeantTo Be Maria

8 Murphy’s Candyman

9 Luckys Champagne Guy

Saturday Open
1D 1 Three Times Famous
2 Babys Famousmilkshake
3 Diamond Fame
4 Miss Rare Perks
5 Roc N Fox
6 Dineros Gold Money
7 ElFlying Bugs
8 Woulda Coulda Did
9 Goodness And Mercy
10 1Am Blazin
11 French John Fame
2D 1 Packin Some Carrizzo
2 Exotic Hoss
3 Letta Traffic Do It
4 One Slick Fame
5 Fonzzi
6 CcRunaway Ghost
7 MpsTriple Shot
8 Ivory Dust
9 Gl Buttercup
10 Eddie Stetson
11 Ratifyed
3D 1 Three Bugs Gamble
2 CeThe Silver Fox
3 Lrgh Lightning Bug
4 Maya
5 Stolen
6 French Flitter
7 Blazin Hayday
8 Letta Frenchman Doit
9 Be Rite Back
10 Gl Six Flit The Effort
11 J.R. Kingsman

February 4, 2025

Jim Warner
Emma MacDougall
Lily Lewis

(raig Brooks
Stephen Hazel
Deanne Williams
Laura Mills

Alexa Beaulieu
Eva Ann Bell
Becky Vizcaino
Andie Schwartz
Natalie Weaver
Natalie Weaver
Maddison Bowron
Kylie Ezell

Tina Watson

Harley Montana Wade

Ella Kate Williams
Hayden Teague
JoJo Herring
Kaleb Osteen
Ritchie Allison
Macyn Davis
Ashley Osteen
Beth Thomas
Tiffany Imbt
Gena Faircloth
Madison Harris
Savannah Amos
Nicole Monroe

Lacey Boyd

Will Harrington
Abigail Poe
Taylor Carver
Jordan Harrell
Laura Mills

Kelly Carver
Priscilla Heyward
Jordan Harrell
Taylor Carver
Sandi Brandli
Aubrey Grace Logan
Abby Gray

Jaime Stackpole
Maddie Gail Carver
Kylie Snelgrove
Andie Schwartz
Wendell Skinner
Jordan Harrell
Alexa Beaulieu
Emilee Jackson
Abigail Poe
Ashley Merrill
Laura Mills
Amber Walden
Blaklee Milam
Jade Smith

Abbi Lowe
Ashley Osteen
Kalie Rutledge
Priscilla Heyward
Abby Yawn
Addison OLeary

14.923
14.939
14.940
15.362
15.376
15378
15.384
15.390
15.410
15.412
15.416
15.448
15.854
15.869
15.878
15.897
15.976
15.978
15.979
15.982
16.013
16.355
16.359
16.385
16.420
16.438
16.520
16.540
16.553
16.585

14.436
14.463
14.465
14.497
14.518
14.542
14.560
14.577
14.607
14.651
14.661
14.936
14.937
14.951
14.957
14.979
14.988
14.993
15.021
15.029
15.036
15.042
15.440
15.444
15.463
15.469
15.472
15.485
15.493
15.528
15.534
15.539
15.549

$196
$157
$137
$520
$445
$396
$334
$272
$198
$124

$99

$87
$397
$341
$303
$255
$208
$151

$95

$76

$66
$306
$262
$233
$196
$160
$116

$73

$58

$51

$1,225
$1,107
$829
$711
$592
$444
$326
$266
$237
$207
$178
$920
$823
$648
$541
$484
$363
$246
$218
$194
$170
$145
$580
$519
$427
$326
$305
$229
$168
$137
$122
$107
$92

Equinety Frostbite Continued on Page 16
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Equinety Frostbite Continued From Page 15

4D 1 Faith First Tymbra McLemore 15.943 $443 3 (arleeBug Kylie Snelgrove 15.354 $300
2 Frenchmans Miguel Kristin Yde 15.948 $397 2D 1 Honor Way To Cali Andy Blalock 15.642 $450
3 (Carroll's Doc Bar Kaleb Osteen 15.957 $327 2 Minus The Manhood (arlee Johnson 15.665 $266
4 Gotcha Tina Watson 15.966 $280 .
5 Cajun Frenchin Vegas Nova Montgomery 15.981 $233 Fut1urC|;¥LI‘\e \éeBr:ge Kylie Snelgrove 30,565 $420
6 Ty Whiskey Nonstop Samantha Brock 15.983 $175 . '
7 Jimmy Macyn Davis 16.016 $128 2 Minus The Manhood Carlee Johnson 31.997 $280
8 Slim Shady Marleigh Noland 16.020 $105  Friday Derby
9 Make N Six Figures JoJo Herring 16.025 $93 1D 1JITwisted Ginger (raig Brooks 14.453 $910
10 Sanwood Jet Kalie Rutledge 16.033 $82 2 | Am Blazin Taylor Carver 14.590 $656
11 Bff Zap Zap Splash Deanne Williams 16.055 $35 3 Wonder NTa Fame Becky Vizcaino 14.665 $437
11 Ke Snoop Dogg Kylie Ezell 16.055 $35 4 Alittlegoodbyegirl Janelle Green 14.764 $219
5D 1 Paintin My Dollar Katie Hinson 16.457 $341 2D 1 Bff Zap Zap Splash Deanne Williams 14.983 $583
2 Bar B Fame N Whiskey Heidi Archer 16.485 $305 2 Bar B Charmed At Six Stephen Hazel 14.987 $437
3 Kiss Love Gun Tessa Swarthout 16.496 $251 3 Fonzzi Kylie Snelgrove 15.099 $302
4 Little Memories Alicia Smith 16.512 $215 4 Ir Al The Feels Jaime Stackpole 15.322 $150
5 Smoken By Me Ritchie Allison 16.517 $180
) Saturday Derb
6 Mo Cash th Credit Mgry Blackwell 16538 3135 D1 Thrge Timels, Famous Lacey Boyd 14.436 $1,007
7 Ben Charming A Ghost Bqttany Green 16.581 899 2 Miss Rare Perks Taylor Carver 14.497 $680
8 Stormy . Elijah Lawson 16.620 381 3 1Am Blazin Taylor Carver 14.651 $454
95 mokm.g Georgia Peach Rgelyn Dennis 16.666 572 4 Glflitsfrenchfinale Kara McDonald 14.701 $227
10 Cheyshin Cash Tiffany Beasley 16.674 $63 201 Fonzzi Kylie Snelgrove 14.979 §605
11 This Divasgotcredit Mary Blackwell 16.700 $54 2 Eddie Stetson Emilee Jackson 15.036 §454
Friday Futurity 3 Ratifyed Abigail Poe 15.042 $302
1D 1 ATres Of Hoss (raig Brooks 14.883 $610 4 Shez Fame N Money Kylie Snelgrove 15.072 $151
2 Six Shots Of Shine (raig Brooks 15.140 $424
. Derby Average
2031 Earll‘.ie Eugk Eyllle.ﬁnel_llgrove d }gé}; gigg 1 1Am Blazin Taylor Carver $29.24 $684
) Bjes Nllaejesiicc Luna Kglsgll) Ssteegr\:var 1 6.01 3 $66 2 Alittlegoodbyegirl Janelle Green 29.957 $513
: 3 Fonzzi Kylie Snelgrove $30.08 $342
Saturday Futurity 4 Bar B Charmed At Six Stephen Hazel 30.289 $171
1D 1 Americann Gangster Jim Warner 1491 $610 :
Friday Youth
2 Ivory Dust Jordan Harrell 15.021 5424 Equinety Frosthite Continued on Page 17

Congratulations!

' ﬁ Ve

= 5 a8
b
owned by Danny Kingins & Bob & Marne Loosenort

4" Derby & 5" High Stdkes Texarkana

Showdown, .- %PRO RODEDMD

WX CENTRAL PLAINS RODE|

18 Years

@ne Strong Helationship _
Expariencal

2085 FEE: 51,000
FROZEN SEMEN AVAILABLE

e, Working Dogs

CALL MARVIN TAVAREZ TODAY (877) 569-8960

marvin@gethorseinsurance.com

WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM
BARREL RACING REPORT

FROZEN SEMEN MANAGED BY:
Seuityen-"Hll Fowes in Weathenford. T
OWNED BY BROCK AND JENNIFER BAKER | 620-640-8111 [RAFTERJBRANCH@HOTMAIL.COM
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Johnson & Hesa Mr Moonflash Top Timed Event Challenge

Ft. Worth Timed Event Challenge & Fast Five // Feb. 3, 2025, Ft. Worth, TX
TIMED EVENT CHALLENGE CHAMPIONS
Hesa Mr Moonflash & Wenda Johnson

Timed Event Challenge

1 Hesa Mr Moonflash  Wenda A Johnson Cole & Martin 14.974 $2,900

2 UXGoogle It Peter M Oen Triple U QH's LLC 15.080 $2,465 First Down Dash
3 BLR Black Pearl Brade L Rutledge Brade L Rutledge 15.154 $1,885 First To Flash 51105
4 Dancin For Fame Amanda Clark  Ed Morgan 15.258 $1,595 51106

Marcy Darling

5 BLR Sorry Not Sorry 51100

6 French Flit Royal
7 Miracle Christmas

Brade L Rutledge Brade L Rutledge 15.321 $1,305
Kathy Thornton  Kathy & Steve Thornton15.336 $1,160
Terryn LHarvey  Colby &Kelly Grady ~ 15.444 $1,015

First Moonflash
5122

Major Rime
Nagano Moon st

4

8 DTF American Eagle 2 Hailey N Beal Hailey N Beal 15452 $870 a8 '
9 Ima Epic Hustler Jocelyn Ferguson Jocelyn Ferguson 15452 $§725 Tilted Moon
10 Mistys Blazin Success Allison Mullis ~ Allison Mullis 15.499  $580 5198
! Hesa Mr Moonflash
Fas1t IE)ive in For F Amanda Clark 15.258 $1,200 3187, 2016 Brown Gelding
ancin For Fame manda Clar . , :
2 Mistys Blazin Succes Allison Mullis 15.499 $500 Royal Shake Em 5%’?' Quick Dash
3 Girls Like You Kaily Richardson 16.720 300 .
Y ; 1104 Shake Em Six
Royal Wild Time 5197
5192 S— Three Ohs Wild
Equinety Frostbite Continued From Page 16 IMe Runs Wi 519
5101 Tennessee Breeze
1D 1 Lovininthefastlane Pressley Green 14.352 $285 8
2 Sissys Slick Design Pressley Green 14.518 $234 Rider: Wenda Johnson; Owner: Jason Martin & Charlie Cole; Breeder: David Wisdom
3 Deelish Special Bella Gross 14.553 173
4 Ps GlIJyS OF:.] AI ngh |.||y Lewis 14.635 2”2 2D 1 About French N Time Alexis Skiles 14.853 5364
5 Babys Famousmilkshake Wil Harrington 14.650 561 2 LettaTraffic Do It Jaime Stackpole 14.873 9298
2D 1 Ima Streak Of Fling Ella Kate Williams 14909 s44 3 ImasStreak Of Fling Ella Kate Williams 14909 5221
2 Bellas Easy Bling Lily Lewis 14.940 $200 4 Miss :L\merlcar)n Valor J|_m Warper 14.923 $144
3 FcStraight Sterling Sun Avery Beverly 14.970 $148 5 Bella's Easy Bling Lily Lewis 14.940 577
4 Bar B Charmed At Six Stephen Hazel 14.987 $96 3D1 Japlesgotagun Deanne W|II.|ams 15.378 $243
5 Bt Jus Call Me Trump Jaley Smith 15.048 $52 2 Sting Easee . Alexa Beaulieu 15390 $199
3D 1 AzlSeelt Stephen Hazel 15.376 $163 3 Ahs Smooth Stinson Eva Ann. BeI.I 15.410 $147
2 Ahs Smooth Stinson Eva Ann Bell 15.410 $133 4 Ima Famous Wonder Becky Vizcaino 15412 296
3 Okey For Run Nicolas Racine 15.473 $99 5 Rlstol Packin Perks Drake Gray. 15.498 $52
4 Buckyafalconjudgeguy Kylie Ezell 15.690 s64 4D TJimmy Macyn Davis 16.359 9182
5 Miss Letitia Blue Cassidy Munhall 15.693 $35 2 SlyeBugLeo Beth Thomas 16420 9149
4D 1 Jimmy Macyn Davis 16359 $122 3 Murphy’s Candyman quannah Amos 16.553 $110
2 MeantTo Be Maria Madison Harris 16.540 s100 4 LuckysChampagneGuy  Nicole Monroe 16.585 572
3 Murphy’s Candyman Savannah Amos 16.553 $74 5 Quatro Clabber Zen Sienna Davis 16.649 539
4 Quatro Clabber Zen Sienna Davis 16.649 548 Saturday GTBRA Members
5 Brace Yaself Kaylah Land 16.679 $26 1D 1 Three Times Famous Lacey Boyd 14.436 $379
Saturday Youth 2 Babys Famousmilkshake Will Harrington 14.463 $310
1D 1 Babys Famousmilkshake ~ Will Harrington 14.463 $350 3 Diamond Fame Abigail Poe 14465 9230
2 Diamond Fame Ablgal' Poe 14.465 5286 4 MISS Rare Perks Taylor Cgrver 14.497 $149
3 Deelish Special Bella Gross 14672 $175 5 Dineros Gold Money Laura Mills 14.542 $80
3 JIs Slide By Design Jaley Smith 14.672 $175 2D 1 Letta Traffic Do It Jaime Stackpole 14.951 $325
5 GHlitsfrenchfinale Kara McDonald 14.701 §74 2 Fonzzi Kylie Snelgrove 14979 9266
201 Ratifyed Ablgal' Poe 15.042 5300 34l Buttercup A|E.X6 .Beaulleu 15.029 $197
2 Stragos Cashn In Kallie Mullen 15.043 §245 4 Ratifyed Abigail Poe 15.042 9128
3 Sissys Slick Design Pressley Green 15.054 $182 5 Sissys Slick Design Pressley Green 15.054 $69
4 Compromise The Moon Molly Kate Garrett 15.060 §118 3D 1 Lrgh Lightning Bug Amber Walden 15463 9216
5 Proud Easy N Famous Raegan Snipes 15.072 $64 2 Be Rite Back Priscilla Heyward 15534 2177
301 Maya Blaklee Milam 15.469 $200 3 J.R. Kingsman Addison OLeary 15.549 $131
2 French Flitter Abbi Lowe 15.485 $-|64 4 French Off Ima Angel Michelle Beaulieu 15.553 585
3 JR.Kingsman Addison OLeary 15.549 $121 5 Gotta French Madame Hayley Parramore 15.581 $46
4 Gee Why Not Cash Brookeston Kimbell 15.558 579 4D 1 Mo Cash Not Credit Mary Blackwell 16.538 9162
5 Tres Frenchmans Fame Alexis Lee 15.569 ) 2 This Divasgotcredit Mary Blackwell 16.700 $133
) 3 Lovininthefastlane Pressley Green 19.483 $98
Friday GTBRA Members 4 Roarrr Again Roger Odom 19.704 $64
1D 1 Lovininthefastlane Pressley Green 14.352 $425 5 Bf French Streak Jim Warner 19.959 $34
2 Sissys Slick Design Pressley Green 14.518 $348
3 Deelish Special Bella Gross 14.553 $258
4 A Special Streak Of Gold Lacey Boyd 14.577 $167
5 Woulda Coulda Did Priscilla Heyward 14.591 $90
BARREL RACING REPORT February 4, 2025 17



rolled in the

sire: TRES SEIS

Sire of Barrel Earners of $8.5 Million! A
$8.5 Million &f%ﬂﬂmzﬁ/

& sire of Race Earners of $29 Million!

paw: DASH TA VANILA, NFR Qualifier, $150,000 LTE | VERSION OF A ROARR
ALSO THE DAM OF: & Megan Swint

ROSAS CANTINA CC; ute: $600,000+ 1
ridden by Lisa Lockhart, owned by Alan Woodbury Wins $2"099 at the

4X NFR Qualifier, NFR Round WINNER Dinosaur Classic, Glen Rose, TX!
& Calgary Stampede CHAMPION

2025 Fee: $2,500 Lre

Frozen Semen Available

721
RANCH

o By: 721 Ranch (801) 631-6093 stanoinG AT: RED RIVER EQUINE

Home of Roarrr, French Empire, 5 office@redriverequine.com @
MP My Goodbye Stings & MS Trucoseix Now accepting payment in Bitcoin & Solana!
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Sired by $11.3 Million Sire THE GOODBYE LANE!

Now Enrolled in the
YOUNG GUNS LEAGUE!

2020 Stalli J

L

oam: STINGRAY
(MP METER MY HAY)
2X WPRA World Champion
(2010 & 2013)
$1.6 Million Earner

And a Top Producer!
Already Producing NFR Qualifier.
Feel The Sting!

2025 STUD FEE: $3,500

RANCH -

owkep Bv: 721 Ranch (801) 631-6093 staoine AT: RED RIVER EQUINE

(had Beus | beusgh@gmail.com Thackerville, 0K | 405.847.9907 gy
Home of Roarrr, French Empire, » office@redriverequine.com

MP My Goodbye Stings & MS Trucoseix ] Now accepting payment in Bitcoin & Solana! @
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—

A 1D Money Earning Stallion!

2025 FEE: $2,000
Multiple mare discounts and proven mare discounts
5 panel NN

e i

Eligibilities: Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckke,
Fulure Fortunes, Diamond Classic,
Triple Crown 100, Select Siallion Stakes,

ownep gy: Billy Franks & Chad Beus

MS Trucoseix

2014 Gray Stallion Tres Seis S| 97-Dontblinkorulemissme, Volcom SI 97

7 : .
&}f%ﬂﬁig—t ores!
DAAANGERZONE
& Carlos Renato
owned by The Rocking B Ranch

]

3 in 1st Go & 4™ Average BFA Juvenile

'1%"”.", earning $7,751

i, et

“BFA WORLD
CHAMPIENS|
h BR b

sTaNDING AT; RED RIVER EQUINE
Thackerville, K | 405.847.9907
office@redriverequine.com
Now accepting payment in Bitcoin & Solana!
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The Goodbye Lane is Top Sire of 2024

By Julie Mankin

With his offspring earning an unofficial $4.6 million last year ac-
cording to QData, The Goodbye Lane was 2024’s leading sire. Tres
Seis, which had progeny tallying an unofficial $2.8 million, ranked
second. QData’s 2024 numbers won’t be final until March 1.

“It’s crazy,” said The Goodbye Lane’s owner, Mark Jarvis, of
Spanish Fork, Utah. “Every year it just gets better and better and
better. He’s just starting to hit his full stride now.”

The Goodbye Lane, a former racehorse that clocked a speed
index of 101, now has progeny (all-time) that average $43,183 per
money-earning baby. By the half-Thoroughbred Lanes Leinster and
out of the Dash Ta Fame/Pie In The Sky/Tiny Watch mare Swift
Goodbye, he stands at the Jarvis Farm in Utah.

“We knew he could be good, but didn’t dream it was going to
be what it is,” said Jarvis, who purchased the stallion when he was
already 12 years old.

In the unofficial rankings, rounding out third was Slick By
Design with progeny earning $2.3 million-plus in 2024. Fourth
and fifth places were neck-and-neck between Blazin Jetolena
($2,202,588) and Dash Ta Fame ($2,202,582).

The most 4-year-old performers in 2024 were sired by Epic
Leader, whose 51 youngsters earned $484,886 total, unofficially.
That’s compared to The Goodbye Lane’s 4-year-old babies, 44 of
which earned a chart-topping $1.2 million-plus, and Tres Seis taking
honors with just 23 colts aged 4 that earned a little over $1 million
total.

The Goodbye Lane’s highest earner in 2024 with $1,249,225 was
Grant and Rayel Little’s M] Segers Fast Lane, on whom Brandon
Cullins won The American’s $1 million bonus last spring. But even
without that bonus, the
7-year-old mare would
rank second of the sire’s
top 2024 earners and

QSTALLIONS

third all-time. She had AI-I--TIME I.EADING SIRES
a full sister in Slingshot 1 DashTa Fame 535’4401307
SISINEDIRCLAIG 0 FrenchmansGuy 513,942,231
under Jarvis’ grand- 3 The Goodbye Lane  $12,294,995
daughter. 4 A Streak Of Fling $11,219,635
Their dam was SKS 5 Blazin Jetolena $10,671,964
Running Faucet, by the S [HEY R PRI §9,917,436
Merridoc son Diamond |y ARSI $9,660,690
aucet out of a Moon 8
Deck granddaughter. 8 Tres Seis 99,621,016
“We had a Lanes 9 Slick By Design $9,197,326
Leinster son out of that [ ENIVELEETGINENNGETGETEEYPAT
mare that was really a 11 BHRFrenchies Socks ~ $5,362,859
good one, so I wanted Il RN IgREHI $4,970,807
to breed her back to a
NN PN DO 13 Frenchmans Fabulous 94,918,765
AR TR Rzl 14 Aint Seen NothinYet 94,656,998
was just after a breeding 15 A Smooth Guy $4,438,770
to The Goodbye Lane, 16 Firewaterontherocks 4,284,145
223 612 iheb%r(;;esiizi 17 French Streaktovegas ~ $4,175,171
IO 13 Judge Cash $3,994,405
carner last year, of 19 Dash For Perks $3,877,844
course, was 6-year-old 20 Fire Water Flit $3,743,686
Force The Goodbye 21 Bully Bullion $3,345,231
(Jarvis 5, on whom 22 OnThe MoneyRed ~ $3,229,907
o e 23 Famous Bugs §3,227,334
st gold buckle )
at the 2024 NFR and 24 Dr Nick Bar $3,193,942

25 Designer Red $2,802,736

Courtesy of QStallions.com

earned $693,059 on the
year. Mowry also had

BARREL RACING REPORT

QSTALLIONS 2024 LEADING SIRES

Sire Total Earnings ~ #of Money Winners  Average Per

1The Goodbye Lane $4,626,019 194 $23,845
2 Tres Seis $2,812,601 143 $19,669
3 Slick By Design $2,346,658 337 $6,963
4 Blazin Jetolena $2,202,588 175 $12,586
5 Dash Ta Fame $2,202,582 384 $5,736
6 JI Dash Ta Heaven $1,888,066 170 $11,106
7 A Streak Of Fling $1,820,657 373 44,881
8 Eddie Stinson $1,513,722 221 $6,849
9 French Streaktovegas  $1,323,221 129 $10,258
10 Epic Leader $1,171,500 144 $8,135
11 Aint Seen Nothin Yet ~ $1,050,811 129 48,146
12 Pc Frenchmans Hayday ~ $977,895 163 $5,999
13 Frenchmans Guy $929,097 215 $4.321
14 Feel The Sting $921,802 53 $17,392
15 Bhr Frenchies Socks $850,803 189 $4,502
16 A Smooth Guy §751,320 142 $5,291
17 Frenchmans Fabulous ~ $615,599 218 $2,824
18 Famous Bugs $574,605 135 $4,256
19 Judge Cash $555,360 136 $4,084
20 Firewaterontherocks $509,600 154 $3,309
21 Traffic Guy $509,150 92 $5,534
22 Streaking Ta Fame $486,305 124 $3,922
23 Rr Mistakelly $409,159 15 $27,277
24 The Kandyman $392,034 47 $8,341
25 J1 Sirocco $384,320 77 $4,991

Courtesy of QStallions.com; Link to Top 50 Barrel Racing Sires for 2024
https://www.qstallions.com/leaders/

The Majority of 2024 Barrel Races are included, the year is still being audited
and will be double checked and official as of March 1.

the third-highest 2024 The Goodbye Lane earner in her big grey
futurity mare Goodbye Sophie that banked $392,626 as a 4-year-old.
Another top performer was Jordynn Knight’s 9-year-old gelding
Heza Swift Spyder that raked in $197,377 at jackpots.

Then there was 4-year-old SGL Rico with a big hit at the Royal
Crown to earn $181,776 on the year for Anita Ellis, and 4-year-old
Good Things Comin that raked in $143,625 at *24 futurities for Cul-
lins, plus 5-year-old Hanks N The Fastlane, who earned $143,144
last year under Sarah Rose Waguespack.

Also, how could we not mention Hello Stella? Sharin Hall’s
home-raised 7-year-old mare raked in another $127,197 last
year (plus she has Hall ranked sixth in the current WPRA world
standings). All totaled, three young The Goodbye Lane babies
have already earned over a million in lifetime earnings — Seger
($1,537,377), Jarvis ($1,492,112) and Stella (31,014,239).

While Dash Ta Fame will possibly forever be the industry’s
leading stallion, all-time, The Goodbye Lane is fast encroaching on
runner-up Frenchman’s Guy, with progeny having now earned more
than $12.2 million.

Last year’s No. 2 sire is Blessed River Limited’s Tres Seis, by the
Streakin Six/Chicks Deck stallion Sixarun out of the Rebs Policy
daughter Our Third Delight. His racehorse babies have earned
over $30 million, including AQHA Racing’s all-time leading money
catner. He was moved in 2021 from the Lazy E Ranch to stand at
Zetlotti Genetics in Texas.

By far, Tres Seis’ biggest winner last year on the cloverleaf

QStallions Leading Sires Continued on Page 22
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pattern was Adios Pantalones, the 4-year-old palomino that Tricia
Aldridge rode to $489,734 including a $50,000-plus payday at the
Royal Crown. The yellow stallion eclipsed Hello Stella to become
the winningest barrel-futurity horse of all time. Also, Jolene Mont-
gomery earned $266,811 last season on the 4-year-old grey mare
MCM Tres A Legacy. Two of Tres Seis’ other six-figure standouts
were Kelly Bowser’s 5-year-old Quarento Tres and Jordynn Knight’s
5-year-old Runnin Ron.

HighPoint Performance Horses” younger Slick By Design ranks
No. 3 and also stands in Texas. He’s by Designer Red and out of the
Mito Paint/Three Ohs/Pass Em Up mate Dreams Of Blue. “Slick”
himself running and winning at 4 NFRs (clocking a 13.4 in the
Thomas and Mack Center), and earned derby and AQHA cham-
pionships alongside his rodeo career while becoming the All Time
Leading Earning Stallion with $621k.

Slick’s biggest winner last year was Ashley Schafer’s 5-year-old Fi-
esta By Design, out of the Dash Ta Fame/Firewater Fiesta daughter
HP Fiesta Fame. Thanks in part to whopping paydays at the Pink
Buckle and Oklahoma City futurities, he banked $311,671. Then
there was Bailey Snow’s 5-year-old Eysa Slick Eddie that earned
$146,713 and Kylie Weast’s 4-year-old Goldie’s Last Design that
earned $140,375.

Rounding out fourth was Busby Quarter Horses’ late stallion
Blazin Jetolena, by the Doc Olena/Sugar Bars stud Lena’s Sugar
Daddy and out of the Jet Of Honor daughter Blazin Jennie Jet. He
was the nation’s top futurity horse, himself, back in 2003 and also
qualified Melanie Southard for the NFR. He stands at Valley Equine
in Stephenville.

Blazin Jetolena, of course, sired a couple of 2024 NFR barrel
horses, both out of Dash Ta fame daughters. One was 6-year-old
Blingolena that earned $373,013 for Carlee Otero. The other was
9-year-old Jets Top Gun, aka Benny, that earned $288,156 last

Come See us at the KINDER CUP - Tunica, MS
wanoer cur  February 3-8, 2025
mmnﬂmm

LIVESTOCK
INSURERS, INC.

Our Business-lnsurance. . .
God's Business-Assurance

WE OFFER:
» FULL Mortality, Theft

- includes colic surgery
& 12 month extension

« Major Medical & Surgic
« Infertility

- Farm & Ranch
« Immediate Coverage
« Payment Plans

Roger Kimbrough - roger@wilkinslivestock.com
www.WilkinsLivestock.com - 800.826.9441

=

Specializing in livestock insurance since 1980!

season for Andrea Busby. The latter also won the 24 NFR average
title aboard Benny after he had carried Tonozzi to the gold buckle

the year prior. Benny, for the record, has become Blazin Jetolena’s

all-time top performer, surpassing $1 million in lifetime earnings.

Also in 2024, 5-year-old Blazin Sugar Daddy earned $198,132 for
Taylor Cherry and 5-year-old Awesome Arlo won $158,475 for Jor-
don Briggs. “Jet” has sired at least five NFR qualifiers and counting,
and is the fifth all-time leading sire of barrel horses.

Just for the record, Bob Burt’s late Dash Ta Fame is still the all-
time barrel-sire king. He has over 700 more performing offspring
than any other barrel stallion, with all-time progeny earnings top-
ping $35 million. The legendary chestnut by First Down Dash out
of the Tiny’s Gay daughter Sudden Fame (a great-granddaughter
of War Admiral) set speed records on the track himself, then began
breeding babies that, as Burt once said, “almost break in half to go
around a barrel.”

Dash Ta Fame hit fifth place in 2024 thanks to gold-buckle
jockeys like Sherry Cervi, Briggs and Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi. Cervi
quietly racked up $221,062 at futurities on her 5-year-old mare MP
Meter My Fame out of her world-champ Stingray, and Tonozzi’s
3-year-old Rain Bo Dash earned $96,986 with that huge check at the
BBR’s Oklahoma City slot race. Last but not least, the stallion was
elevated thanks to the heroic feats of Briggs’ “Rollo.” Famous Lil
Jet, 10 last year, earned a whopping $153,928 despite being out of
commission half the season. His LTE stands at $1.36 million now.
The legendary Dash Ta Fame, of course, also sited VQ Im Buzzed,
a horse that helped Abby Phillips make the 2024 NFR, as well as
Famous Ladies Man that did the same for Mowry and Blazin Ta
Betty that did the same for Lisa Lockhart.

*ulie wonld like to thank Justin McKee for the inspiration for this article!

 FEE: $2500

to Proven Mares

WATER

oar: My Easter Flame (Flaming Jet)

oming,
IRE

siwe: Fire Water Flit

‘ Congratulations!

}

SHAKE THE FLAME
& Debbie Bloxom

2" FASTEST QUALIFIER to
The American from Glen Rose Qualifier!
Wins Sat Senior! 7% 10 Sat Open
Dinosaur Classic, Glen Rose, TX!

eaming $3,104
FLAMING LIL PRINCESS
& Kayleigh Ischy

Sat. Youth 2D Winners & 2D in the
Open & Big Spender race at the
Dinosaur Classic, Glen Rose

eaming $208
F S <7 o

INCENTIVES: Breeders Challenge | Future Fortunes | TQHA
Select Stallion Stakes | VGBRA | Diamond Classic

San Angelo, TX | upranch@wee.net V"‘"‘LEY
325.651.9603 (Ranch) | 979.324.787 (Magsle) EQUINE
www.FlamingFireWater.com Stephenville, TX (254) 485-8280

BARREL RACING REPORT

February 4, 2025 22


https://www.wilkinslivestock.com
https://www.flamingfirewater.com

..j g

sire: FRENCHMANS GUY

#2 All-Time Leading Barrel Sire,
Equistat $13 Million Sire!

Sire of: Morning Traffic $321,887, Guys French Jet,

$302,813, Bring It On Guys $287,189, Guys Six
Pack To Go $238,692, Sky High Guy $226,313

721
RANCH

ownep Y: 721 Ranch (801) 631-6093
Chad Beus | beusqgh@gmail.com
Home of Roarrr, French Empire,
MP My Goodbye Stings & MS Trucoseix

4 y y . e i/

Frenchmans Guy-Justalilwilder, Dash Ta Fame

Proven Cross or
Frenchmans Guy & Dash la Fame!

2018 Buckskin Stallion

Now Enrolled in the
YOUNG GUNS LEAGUE!

pam: JUSTALILWILDER (Dash Ta Fame)

- Equistat eamnings of $29,559, Futurity Round WINNER
- Multiple Futurity Finalist & Money Earner!

- FULL SISTER to 2X SDRA Barrel Racing Champion,
FAMOUS WILDONE!

2025 FEE: $1,500 vrc

Contact Us for ICSI Discounts!

stanpinG AT: RED RIVER EQUINE

Thackerville, 0K | 405.847.9907 @8

office@redriverequine.com
Now accepting payment in Bitcoin & Solana!

=)
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2013 Palomino Stallion

New & [PUs{30ede Sl

s

sire: DASH TA FAME

{ BFA WORLD Sire of Barrel Earners of $34 Million!
CHAMPIONSHE 34 illion:

C’/ﬂfﬂﬂﬁéf&?ﬁﬂ' o pam: DTV BUCKY CARTEL (Corona Cartel)

ruLL sister 1o: ROSAS CANTINA CC, LTE: $600,000+
KIWI FAME TA CORONA ridden by Lisa Lockhart, owned by Alan Woodbury

& SIERRA STONE 4X NFR Qualifier, NFR Round WINNER
owned by Kurt & Sierra Stone e lsalySlesuei s rion]

4 Yr Old BFA Futurity Finalist!
earning $810 - |
BUZZED ON CORONA 5@5 DRSS

& BECKY MANN 14.3 hh, 1100 bs » 5-Panel N/N
Places in Tomorrows Legends

RE A enKo; & stanoG AT: RED RIVER EQUINE
eaming $4,000 Thackerville, OK | 405.847.9907
X office@redriverequine.com
owneo y: Ryann Pedone Now accepting payment in Bitcoin & Solana! @

2025 FEE: $2,500 rra
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Dash Ta Fame x EF Brahma Brown, EF-Shady Brown

Congratulations!

EF EURUS TA FAME

- & Sidnei Jr
S8, WINS Sunday Open BRAT Christmas Classic!

Running the Fastest Time of
the Weekend - 15.621!

.. WILL BE ENROLLED IN
PINK BUCKLE IN 2027!

YOUNG GUNS LEAGUE
ENROLLED!

LTTEH H

stanoing AT: RED RIVER EQUINE

2025 FEE: $3,000 vrc Thackerville, OK | 405.847.9907 B
- L office@redriverequine.com -

ownep BY: Mariana Jubran
Now accepting payment in Bitcoin & Solana! @
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Tonozzi & Chitichiti Bangbang Crush CTBRA

CTBRA // Feb. 1-2, 2025, Hamilton, TX

Saturday Open
1D 1 Chitichiti Bangbang
2 Pureandsmoothgal
2D 1 Sundays Coming
2 French Cinnamon
3 Rita
4 Mv Dash Of Fabulous
4 Qutlaw
3D 1 Pycs Bouto Bustamove
2 Princesses Last Star
2 Mystreaksarefabulous
4 Ss Secret Six
5 Roany Pony
4D 1 Mission Affirmed
2 Gunner
3 Firewater Easy Sixen
4 Corona Chrome
5 Frostys Cash To Win
5D 1 Deedashing Guy
2 Dm Hashtag Hands Off
3T
4 TfFrenchmans Dixey
5 Lenas Bronson Chic

Sunday Open
1D 1 Chitichiti Bangbang
2 JrRoyal Cash
3 Pureandsmoothgal
4 Go Blue Goose
5 Return Of The Mac
2D 1 RrToo Slick Eye Mist
2 Mp A Decadent Moon
3 Sin
4 Sundays Coming
5 Famous First Flight
3D 1 Flingin Rocks
2 Smooth French Kiss
3 Eyesagonnabefamous
4 Firefly
5 Princesses Last Star
4D 1 Cash In Beauty
2 Sickem
3 Perks Of Bein French
4 Mission Affirmed
5 Gunner
5D 1 French Freckled Liz
2 Hitch
3 Lightning Nd Corona
4 1),
5 TfFrenchmans Dixey

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Rita
2 Brandy
2D 1 Ja Prissy Frost
2 Jessies Twoeyed Otoe
3 Be My Valentine Guy
3D 1 5d Clear The Air
2 So Kama Winner
3 Feature AValentine
4D1T).
2 Red Famous Streak
3 Shiloh

BARREL RACING REPORT

Brittany Tonozzi
Catlyn Ward
Brooke Andrews
Jamie Wilson
Reese VanDyke
Caitlyn Schievink
Charli Snow
Berklee Pippin
Kylie Wyatt
Shawn Fields
Gena Franklin
Bentlee Thurman
Kate McDaniel
Kaylee Faber
Bentley Till
Claudia Parrott
Bobbie Kuhn
Laura Mote
Mandy Lindboe
Ellis Pechak
Brittany Clark
Shylah Love

Brittany Tonozzi
Chloe Woods
Catlyn Ward
Karsen Jackson
Emma Smith
Kilyn Osburn
Karsen Jackson
Kaycee Killingsworth
Brooke Andrews
Josslyn Smith
Jodye Smathers
Elisabeth Wyatt
Ginger Billingsley
Jan Epperson
Kylie Wyatt
Harley Childs
Jan Epperson
Allyson Krienke
Kate McDaniel
Kaylee Faber
MELISSA BERRY
Hallie Green
Ryleigh Hyles
Ellis Pechak
Brittany Clark

Reese VanDyke
Allie Foster

Ava Jay

Lily Abrons
Lindsey Jo Berend
Riley Smith
Megan Steelman
Lindsey Jo Berend
Ellis Pechak

Ellis Pechak

Rylee Luckenbaugh

15.267
15.762
15.774
15.808
15.833
15.834
15.834
16.276
16.321
16.321
16.334
16.357
16.803
16.812
16.813
16.834
16.840
17.287
17.293
17.333
17.354
17.397

15.201
15.552
15.556
15.632
15.650
15.703
15.722
15.770
15.774
15.777
16.211
16.230
16.286
16.288
16.321
16.743
16.760
16.776
16.803
16.812
17.239
17.288
17.329
17.333
17.354

15.833
16.013
16.413
16.453
16.466
17.008
17.104
17.120
17.333
17.399
17.522

$915
$748
$548
$448
$332
$166
$166
$549
$391
$391
$216
$116
$549
$449
$333
$216
$116
$549
$449
$333
$216
$116

$432
$353
$262
$170

$92
$431
$353
$261
$170

$91
$432
$353
$262
$170

$92
$432
$353
$262
$170

$92
$432
$353
$262
$170

$92

$101
$78
$100
$§77
$56
$101
$78
$56
$101
$78
$56

Sunday Youth
1D 1 RrToo Slick Eye Mist
2 FloJo Go Go
3 Delightful Acre
2D 1 Princesses Last Star
2 Sweet Dealin Cat
3 Be My Valentine Guy
3D 1 Perks Of Bein French
2 Gunner
3 Ms Firewater Pepsi
4D1T).
2 (aptain Dispain
3 (Captain Dispain

Saturday Adult
1D 1 Pureandsmoothgal
2 French Cinnamon
2D 1 Trj Senorita Stinson
2 Shining Sugar Bars
3D 1 A Boonlights Streak
4D 1 Frenchie
2 Corona

Sunday Adult

1D 1 Pureandsmoothgal
2 Mv Dash Of Fabulous

2D 1 Famous Godiva
2 Firing For Gold

3D 1 Little Red Eagle

4D 1 Lightning Nd Corona
2 Shez Outta Aces

Saturday Senior
1D 1 Speeding Cartel
2 Guys Gotta Dream
3 Luxurious Frenchisox
2D 1 Flingin Rocks
2 Tds Ironbadgeofivory
3 Corona Chrome
3D 1 Runaway Baroness
2 Bet Shesa Foose
3 Kryptonite Flash
4D 1 Jk Accomplishedbully
2 Packinstraitfirewater
3 Don't Bug The Gator

Sunday Senior
1D 1 Ole Cuz
2 Speeding Cartel
3 Luxurious Frenchisox
2D 1 Down A Dash A Firewater
2 Sickem
3 Pff Flit To Smash
3D 1 CashVanTe
2 Jk Accomplishedbully
3 Kryptonite Flash
4D 1 So Buggin Famous
2 Zoomin On Corona
3 Packinstraitfirewater

Luck 7's Bonus

1D 1 Red Ryon Red Ryon
2D 1 Kryptonite Flash
3D 1 Color Me Summer

February 4, 2025

Kilyn Osburn
Victoria Burrer
Braylin Miller
Kylie Wyatt
Peyton Head
Lindsey Jo Berend
Allyson Krienke
Kaylee Faber

Ari Latham

Ellis Pechak
Violet Mogavero
Violet Mogavero

Catlyn Ward

Jamie Wilson
Jamie Wilson

Kelly Till

Kelly Till

Amy Maxwell
Peighton Afinowicz

Catlyn Ward

Caitlyn Schievink
Emily Becker
Maggie Upton Porter
Alysa Chilldres
Ryleigh Hyles

Lena Phares

Jodye Smathers
Teresa McClendon
Wanda Eakin
Jodye Smathers
Kelly Chapman
(laudia Parrott
Lana Giebe
Wanda Eakin
Becky Sickel
Karen Coskrey
Tammy Simpson
Susan Richardson

Lois Fulton
Jodye Smathers
Wanda Eakin
Tish Todd

Jan Epperson
Kena Davies
Debbie Summers
Karen Coskrey
Becky Sickel
Dwain Oshorne
(arla Pope-Oshorne
Tammy Simpson

Aerial Eggers
Becky Sickel
Suzanne Overton

15.703
15.794
15.818
16.321
16.424
16.466
16.776
16.812
17.082
17.333
17.608
17.720

15.762
15.808
16.563
16.680
16.996
17.725
17.939

15.556
15.834
16.108
16.119
16.859
17.329
17.789

15.861
1591
16.166
16.377
16.662
16.834
16.902
16.905
16.962
17.496
17.507
17.817

15.958
16.029
16.050
16.603
16.760
16.824
17.023
17.041
17.048
17.666
17.724
17.779

15.909
16.962
17.957

$93
$71
$52
$92
$71
$52
$93
$71
$52
$93
$71
$52

$68
$45
$67
$44
$113
$68
$45

$48
$32
$47
$32
$80
$48
$32

§75
$57
$42
$74
$57
4
$75
$57
$42
$§75
$57
$42

$73
$56
4
$§72
$55
$40
$73
$56
4
$73
$56
4

$66
$67
$66
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Nicholas & Stoli My Guy on Fire in Fort Worth

WWP Ft. Worth // Feb. 4, 2025, Ft. Worth, TX

Open
1D 1 Stoli My Guy
2 Bayou A Cold One
3 I Fight The Elements
4 Shez Chasin Vegas
5 Zing Zing Its Talent
2D 1 Fortunate
2 Eddies Frostedcorona
3 Blr Sorry Not Sorry
4 (fDash N Dirty
5 Hancocks Dual Lena
3D 1 Quickie By Design
2 Johnny Dash
3 No Regretts
4 Md Fancy Red Flit
5 Dashin Foxy
6 KrRed Rocket
7 Shes Dakota Lena
4D 1 Rw Ruff N Rowdy
2 BaWarWagon
3 Dh Cutter
4 (d Dot This
5 KrFire Ball
5D 1 Hakan Braigaider
2 Parr For Royalty
3 Lb Packed With Fame
4 Megans Six Moons
5 Pac-Man

ESA Member SP
1D 1| Fight The Elements
2 Dancin For Fame
3 Designedby Starlight
2D 1 Symon Zorrero
2 Deuce Fire Frost
3 Fire That Six Gun
3D 1 Graves Red Designer
2 Roosters Pocoette
3 Guysfavoritesoldier
4D 1 Decadent Seis
2 RrHeymister Rocme
3 Superfly Taxi
5D 1 Discos Di Hard Lady

Youth

1D 1 Stoli My Guy
2 Perrywater Dash

2D 1 Fortunate
2 Kmshiningcashcorona
3 Wartha Reeves

3D 1 Shes Dakota Lena
2 000 My Lucky Charms
3 Twist

Adult
1D 1 Zing Zing Its Talent
2 Dancin For Fame
3 Eddiesfrostedcorona
4 BIr Sorry Not Sorry
5 (fDash N Dirty
2D 1 Deuce Fire Frost
2 Bjs Double Money
3 Poco Two Eyed Cowboy
4 Lucky Rebel

BARREL RACING REPORT

Skyler Nicholas
Natalie Bland
Andrea Cline
Tiffany Earp
Megan Swint
Tristan Bowles
Kylee Scribner
Bradee Rutledge
Brittany Pierson

Charlotte Pendergast

Sherri Barnes
Dylan Spin

Ryann Pedone
Laura Avery
Dylan Spin
Alayna Kidd

Kodi Mcleod
Jancie Shelburne
Kylee Scribner
Mary Reese Harris
Kayla White
Alayna Kidd
Trinity Brown
Jeanene Mccuistion
Lacey Chretien
Nicole Schiel
Grace Thorne

Andrea Cline
Amanda Clark
Josianne St-Cyr
Keyla Polizello Costa
Kylee Scribner
Swede Lugo
Meghan Taylor
Faith Styles
Joanna Beach
Olivia Hodnett
Ryann Pedone
Emily Reid
Zandra Rodgers

Skyler Nicholas
Skyler Nicholas
Tristan Bowles
Bergan Yazzie
Bayler Smith

Kodi Mcleod
Jacqueline Harkins
Chloe Terpstra

Megan Swint
Amanda Clark
Kylee Scribner
Bradee Rutledge
Brittany Pierson
Kylee Scribner
Courtlynn Lee
Anna Stark
Jenna Beck

14.766
14.967
14.982
15.043
15.131
15.278
15.352
15.358
15.364
15.372
15.786
15.787
15.804
15.818
15.820
15.820
15.820
16.278
16.283
16.300
16.300
16.337
16.791
16.797
16.835
16.917
16.924

14.982
15.248
15.251
15.499
15.641
15.676
16.033
16.105
16.149
16.533
16.611
16.701
17.079

14.766
15177
15.278
15.399
15.401
15.820
15.860
15.988

15.131
15.248
15.352
15.358
15.364
15.641
15.665
15.688
15.735

$3,703
$3,029
$2,244
$1,459
$785
$3,029
$2,479
$1,836
$1,193
$643
$2,244
$1,836
$1,360
$884
$159
$159
$159
$1,459
$1,193
$730
$730
$309
$785
$643
$476
$309
$167

$380
$228
$152
$288
$173
$115
$219
$131

$87
$161

$97

$64
$207

$223
$149
$112
$67
$45
$74
$45
$30

$249
$189
$144
$106
$68
$150
$113
$86
$64

5 Smokem Docfrenchman

3D 1 Fast Prize Larkin
2 BaWarWagon
3 (d Dot This
4 Lr Peppy Lynx Chex
5 Decadent Seis

Senior
1D 1 Payme First
2 Check Me Out Guys
2D 1 Ms Playgirl Blake
2 Flits Flaming Fire
3D 1 Bogies Grindstone
2 Smart Lil Jess

Youngster

1D 1 Hey Jackfrost

2D 1 Dh Cutter

3D 1 Showdowns Bay Roxie

February 4, 2025

Jenna Beck
Amber Scholin
Kylee Scribner
Kayla White
Kristen Morrison
Olivia Hodnett

Kathy Muehlen
DonnaTippen
Derald Shaw
Connie Tobiasson
(asey Shelstad
Lynda Knight

Ruthann Hutchison
Mary Reese Harris
Lucy Rosso

é’“‘?@ﬁ;{;ﬂg/

Wins 1D Sunday Open of
Central 4D Barrel Race!
earning

P

& Booking Fee)

15.755
16.224
16.283
16.300
16.356
16.533

15.374
15.706
15.874
15.940
16.472
17.720

15.745
16.300
16.968

4
$100
$76
$57
$42
$27

$130
$86
$78
$52
$52
$35

$108
$65
$43

elect Siallion Stakes, Diamord Classic, BRIF & OK Bred Program

Sarah Zaleski * Tuttle, OK « 405.202.8380 + www.SarahZaleski.com
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Starting O the How Year Plinning!

VISTA L

Darkelly x Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame

NOW A
YOUNG GUNS Congratulations!
I STALLION! -

OWNED BY HEATHER MOELLER

WINS SemiFinal 2 Denver Stock
Show & Rodeo!

eaming
LTE.:

2" Futurity 2nd Go & 6" 1D Sun Open
IBRA Slots of Luck, Oak Grove, KY!

eaming

¢/ 5" Put Up Or Shut Up
w Futurity, Stateshoro, GA!

earning

2025 FEE: ™ oo oo
$4,000 m@; S & (T

Standing at 113 Equine - (940) 654.8013 - Millsap, TX - www.113Equine.com i?

\,la_/

BARREL RACING REPORT February 4, 2025



https://www.113equine.com

on Doller Stre!

FOALS ELIGIBLE FOR

$21 MILLION

IN INCENTIVES!

SIRE: Designer Red
DAM: Dreams of Blue
(Dream On Dancer)

Congratulations!
in the Tie-Down Roping...

trained by Blair Burk, owned by CK Quarter Horses
Reserve CHAMPION Ft Stock Show Timed
Event Challenge Tie-Down!

earning 54,093
In the Barrels...

owned by Hank & Shawna Snow
39 Derby & 4" High Stakes Texarkana Showdown!
earning $10,724

Wins $5,069 in the Futurity
at the Texarkana Showdown!

owned by Southern Rose Ranch
" 1D Fri Youth & GTBRA Member, 5" 1D Fri Open ~ o,
Equinety Frostbite Race, Perry, GA! WORTH

eamning $1,361 K SHOW

3% in Ft Worth Stock Show Timed Event Challenge Barrel Race!
eaming $1,885

5% in Ft Worth Stock Show Timed Event Challenge Barrel Race!

eamning $1,305 2025 FEE: $3,100 (ICSI FEE: $1,550)

standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428
LEGERDARY

HIGHPO NT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEM - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE® GMAIL.COM E’\I‘H
FHIS
Pert T e
R S arume E08 B GO b C@ 6 : Diamond Classic

Barrels & Roping

BARREL RACING REPORT February 4, 2025



https://www.highpointperformance.com

SIRE OF EARNERS OF

..with limited foals running

(ri:: 0 E) }Dm ITL 7(6\7 NOW enrolled in the

dl E%T WA TEENR

Dash Ta Fame-Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit

YDI.INE GUNS
w

Congratulations!

& 2" 1D Sat Youth, 6™ 1D Sat Open & 8" 1D Open
0 Average Christmas In Dixie, Jackson, MS!

=l [
L;_';..Wms 2D Fri. Open Chrlstmas In Dixie, Jackson, MS!
o il |

- ._'-‘Tﬁl.'l:"- v 4 o %
® LEGERDARY %7 <+ Diamond Classic

Barrels & Roping

2025 FEE: 51,850 (ICSI FEE: 5875, considerations)
Standing at: HIGHPQINT PERFORMAMNCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 803.816.1428

HIGHPOINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTL.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE @GMAIL.COM
F‘L‘rlnrmdncr:lmrscs . S o =
B P e '—1'_'-'{‘ wha ) (5( ) .58 E@ e l#':g froag 'r?

BARREL RACING REPORT February 4, 2025
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A SON OF $1,199,385 EARNER KISS MY HOCKS!

WM SUGERA Y

Kiss My Hocks SI 109-MP Meter My Hay, PC Frenchmans Hayday

His first babies are OUTSTANDING!

out of the WORLD CHAMPION - $1.6 MILLION DOLLAR MARE

. i-STINGRAY

2025 FEE: $1,600 (Cooled Semen Available)
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE.com

HIGHPOINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTLHIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM

Fc.rlur rance Horse B =1dﬂ L _J G( ) @ é_ &i e g {{"?} Diamond Classlc

Barrels & Roping

BARREL RACING REPORT February 4, 2025
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LLondon Gorham & Runnin With

Wings Soar at Dinosaur Classic
DINOSAUR CLASSICBIG MONEY WINNER

Runnin With Wings & London Gorham

Dinosaur Classic// Jan. 31-Feb. 2, 2025, Glen Rose, TX

Big Spender
1D 1 Runnin With Wings

2 RBWagon Master

3 Mister Cash Flo

4 Smugglin Doubles
2D 1 Big Time Traffic

2 Epica

3 Sun Blazed Bug

4 ALotOfStreakinDisco
3D 1 Remarkable Win

2 Version Of A Roarrr

3 JFBoonshine

4 Dual Frost Playgun
4D 1 MoonMoney(Canyon

2 Kiss Me Smore

3 Fuel NThe Fame

4 Qkie Sugar Doc

Friday Open
1D 1 Stripling Warrior
2 Coats Smooth Honor
3 Runnin With Wings
4 RRDee Dee
5 Bullys Gettin Down
6 The Coffee Guy
7 FTF Last Can Offling
8 Elm Creek Chrome
9 Tres Cups Of Sugar
10 Tres Fabulous Fortune
2D 1 Shake The Flame
2 AllRighty Indian
3 Makevegas Greatagain
4 Zandy Drift
5 Rosies Fame
6 Big Time Traffic
6 LM Confederate guy
8 Perksontherocks
8 (att Stretches
10 Cheyenne Woman
3D 1 Penny For A Firewater
2 Wayde
3 WF A Sharp Delight
4 JM Streakin Millie
5 Happy To Be First
6 AEWoodrow F Call
7 Poco Two Eyed Cowboy
8 DDD Alabamas Frostem
8 Down Home Streaming
10 Powdow Pesty
4D 1 Elishas Arrow
2 Sixy Eagle
3 Bay Roan Pepto
4 NNN Confederate Fire
5 Just JenSen
6 Wind Chill
7 Hotter N Two Socks
8 TQH Macs Mecom Boots
9 PCCals Boondito Bar
10 Dutton

BARREL RACING REPORT

London Gorham
Keylee Parker
Ruby Lightfoot
Emma Parr

Graci Yaap

Kelly Mancinelli-Lear
Ashley Specht
Kendall Kennedy
Tiffany Accomazzo
Megan Swint

Jett Raulston

Aryn Wilkerson
Aryn Wilkerson
Graci Yaap

Sadie Shirley
Jessica Blaschke

Brooke Henry
Kalli McCall
London Gorham
Fallon Forbes
Leslie Richards
Ashley Schafer
Ashley Schafer
Emma Abbott
Wyatt Paul
Carina Morris
Debbie Bloxom
Lily Morrow
Margaret-Ryan Staton
Addison Raye
Britta Thiel

Graci Yaap

(Casey McMurray
Aspen Adams
Blanche Schaefer
Taylour Latham
Savannah Wilson
Ashley Schafer
Ashleigh Lewis
Karysn Johnson
JerriAnn Cornett
Emma Abbott
Anna Stark
Cheyenne Searcy
Julie Plourde
Julie Brannen
Blakely Bailey
Ashley Specht
Brooklyn Leer
Austin Bednarz
Jacqueline Board
Leslie Richards
Jamie Barrow
Kathleen Pendelton
Hope Yaap
Sammie Willoughby

14.953
15.044
15.131
15.138
15.455
15.457
15.491
15.494
15.976
16.023
16.037
16.06

16.514
16.533
16.63

16.759

15.021
15.051
15.131
15.152
15.22

15.231
15.245
15.262
15.316
15321
15.523
15.544
15.552
15.56

15.563
15.572
15.572
15.581
15.607
15.613
16.023
16.025
16.041
16.05

16.058
16.059
16.061
16.064
16.064
16.071
16.563
16.574
16.590
16.596
16.604
16.607
16.628
16.635
16.677
16.705

$4,552
$3,414
$2,276
$1,138
$3,902
$2,926
$1,951

$975
$2,601
$1,951
$1,301

$650
$1,951
$1,463

$975

$488

$895
$767
$640
$512
$384
$298
$256
$213
$171
$128
$746
$640
$533
$426
$320
$231
$231
$178
$142
$107
$597
$512
$426
$341
$256
$199
$171
$128
$128

$85
$448
$384
$320
$256
$192
$149
$128
$107

$85

$64

Dash Ta Fame

si113

JL Dash Ta Heaven

Dynas Plain Special

Runnin With Wings

2016 Sorrel Gelding

Colonel Azucar

Nicki Nick Bar

(D Nick Bar

Rider/Owner: London Gorha; Breeder: Jud Little

First Down Dash
s1105

Sudden Fame
5198

Special Feelins
$193

Dyna Snow
s180

Azucar Bar Leo
184

Three Freckles Bar

Dr Nick Bar

Pass Em Susie
183

DINOSAUR CLASSIC AMERICAN QUALIFIER
Mister Cash Flo & Ruby Lightfoot

Dash Ta Fame

9113
KS Cash N Fame

Easy Charett

5199

Mister Cash Flo

2019 Sorrel Gelding

Mr Peponita Flo

Miss McLeoaknita Flo
Docs Miss McLeo Oak

Rider/Owner: Ruby Lightfoot; Breeder: Sabrina or Sydney Wheeler

5D 1 LM Nacho Average Kid

1 Pure Canella
3 Gotcha Lion Fame
4 Mugs N Black
5 SV Pretty Boy Rock
6 KN Cuz Im Happy
7 Diva
8 Superflyandfrench
8 JaysLeolsAJewel

10 Nitros Double Frost

February 4, 2025

Heather Paumen
Lu Eakes

Boo Burttschell
Ellie Wilberding
Dana Richman
Reagan Shafer
Graci Yaap
Kassie Rieken
Boo Burttschell
Jenna Beth Blair

First Down Dash
51105

Sudden Fame
5198

Easy Jet

S| 10)6

Miz Disco Chick
191

Peponita

Brinks Hickory Flo

Docs Oak

McLeo Toni
17.028 $277
17.028 $277
17.034 $213
17.045 $171
17.068 $128
17.072 $99
17.076 $85
17.085 $64
17.085 $64
17.109 $43

Dinosaur Classic Continued on Page 33
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Dinosaur Classic Continued From Page 32

Saturday Open
1D 1 Runnin With Wings London Gorham 14.953 $2,114
2 RBWagon Master Keylee Parker 15.044 $1,669
3 Mister Cash Flo Ruby Lightfoot 15.131 $1,335
4 Smugglin Doubles Emma Parr 15.138 $1,113
5 KF EpicTa Fame Julie Plourde 15.151 $946
6 KN Fabulous BooT Stephanie Fryar 15.151 $946
7 Shake The Flame Debbie Bloxom 15.152 $§779
8 Seis Smashing Fame Tasha Welsh 15.176 $668
9 Makevegas Greatagain Janet Staton 15.178 $556
10 Sun Frost Biscuit Aspen Adams 15.192 $445
11 Famous Dallas Jazz lvy Hurst 15.208 $334
12 Move Over Bob Kaylee Gallino 15.209 $223
2D 1 His Way is Perkfect Charmaine Holdren 15.453 $1,762
2 Famous Miss Beduino Ivy Hurst 15.454 $1,391
3 Big Time Traffic Graci Yaap 15.455 $1,113
4 Epica Kelly Mancinelli-Lear 15.457 $927
5 HMH Featuredstreaker Skyelar Dolezal 15.468 $834
6 Famous Little Dash Tanner Stovall 15.470 $§742
7 GetTha Goody Steely Steiner 15.474 $649
8 JS Milo And Stitch Aubrey Smith 15.483 $556
9 Sun Blazed Bug Ashley Specht 15.491 $464
10 Bonded Contender Bessa Hoover 15.493 $371
11 ALotOfStreakinDisco Kendall Kennedy 15.494 $278
12 Dash Of Vanilla perk Kaiden Roberts 15.497 $185
3D 1 HP A Lucky Chick Lylan Thornton 15.953 $1,409
2 Drifting On A High Annie Picken 15.956 $1,113
3 Celestial Perks Megan Steelman 15.961 $890
4 One Famous Bar Micki Kern 15.968 §742
5 Smooth French Kiss Elisabeth Ann Wyatt 15.973 $668
6 Remarkable Win Tiffany Accomazzo 15.976 $593
7 Jazzy Hot Lynx Rebecca Marshall 15.990 $519
8 Dialed A Pink Carr Leslie Richards 16.001 $445
9 Lionprettylilhayday Heather Paumen 16.004 $334
9 Lil Rocket Commander Mla Moralez 16.004 $334
11 SHF All Of Her Kisses Tila Ann Jernigan 16.010 $223
12 Version Of A Roarrr Megan Swint 16.023 $148
4D 1 Jazzys Tuff Lil Cat Rebecca Marshall 16.459 $1,057
2 Faith and Firewater Megan Kent 16.481 $834
3 (adillacontwentytwos Aubrey Hollifield 16.491 $668
4 Famous Vodka Cartel Maria Marcenaro 16.494 $556
5 Hez our Hero Sterling Stewart 16.495 $501
6 First Froster Wonder Lauren Farran 16.506 $417
6 Blue Suede Socks Hannah Kirkpatrick 16.506 $417
8 Reckless Roxie Ashley Nelson 16.510 $334
9 Kissmelikeyoumeanit Brylee Bruce 16.511 $251
9 Aint Copper Famous Maria Marcenaro 16.511 $251
11 MoonMoneyCanyon Aryn Wilkerson 16.514 $167
12 Jessies Story Hayden Adams 16.529 $56
12 Frenchiesmerlot Leslie Richards 16.529 $56

5D 1 Nitros Double Frost
2 Whiskey Royal Crown
3 Docs Misty Kin
4 So He Kama Blazin
5 Mugs N Black
6 Im So Slye
7 Fastmoonfling
8 Coloneloutlawbarbie
9 Redi Set Roll
10 Srbabys cat
11 Fire Up
12 Famous First Rose

Sunday Open
1D 1 Sun Frost Biscuit
2 Move Over Bob
3 NF Frostys Rudy
4 Zing Zing lts talent
5 BCK Spyder Monkey
6 VFWheely A Prize
7 LM Confederate Guy
7 Shez Chasin Vegas
9 RTF Smooth and Easy
10 Tres Fabulous Fortune
2D 1 Stormi
1 Crazytrain B
3 Houston Fling
4 Admire My Fame
5 Acey
5 Smart Lil Goose
7 Docs StreaktoVegas
8 Smugglin Doubles
9 Smoken Lil Hottie
10 Sparkin Rocs
3D 1 Megans Six Moons
2 TF Frenchman Boo Boo
3 Lil Stampede Dude
4 Jake
5 Polly San Dancer
6 Crown Royal Jet
7 NNN Flaming Water
8 Princesses Last Star
9 Pepto Gunsmoke Flyer
10 Nics ATwister

4D 1 Firewaters Gun Metal

1 Seven

3 Blue Suede Socks
4 Diva

5 Leos Smart Nelli

Jenna Beth Blair
Lillian Doplika
Brittney Nelson
Wendy Browning
Ellie Wilberding
Hailee Pickford
Lainie Davis
Jessica Blackwell
Morgan Fee
Jacie Stiles
Brenna Riley
Preslie Reid

Aspen Adams
Kaylee Gallino
Jane Fambro
Megan Swint
Hailey Kinsel
(arina Morris
Casey McMurray
Tiffany Earp

Kim Hahn

(arina Morris
Janet Staton
Molly Otto

Abbie Crews
Tiany Schuster
Shayna Wimberly
Samantha Carter
(Cadence Smith
Emma Parr
Tanner Stovall
Shelby West
Nicole Schiel
Hayden Anderson
Julia Ardoin

Ella Kennon
Reagan Jordan
KristaWynn
Kristen Hoagland
Kylie Wyatt
Bailey Hutchins
Stephanie Wood
Ashley Specht
Blakelee Chapman
Hannah Kirkpatrick
Graci Yaap

Susie Luschar

16.962
16.977
16.997
17.018
17.019
17.034
17.038
17.043
17.056
17.062
17.063
17.071

15.072
15.085
15.216
15.218
15.292
15.304
15310
15310
15.330
15.350
15.572
15.572
15.587
15.591
15.592
15.592
15.598
15.602
15.606
15.617
16.072
16.073
16.075
16.080
16.086
16.089
16.095
16.097
16.103
16.108
16.574
16.574
16.587
16.594
16.609

$705
$556
$445
$371
$334
$297
$260
$223
$185
$148
$111

$74

$1,883
$1,614
$1,345
$1,076
$807
$628
$493
$493
$359
$269
$1,457
$1,457
$1,121
$897
$598
$598
$448
$374
$299
$224
$1,255
$1,076
$897
$§717
$538
$418
$359
$299
$239
$179
$874
$874
$672
$538
$403

Dinosaur Classic Continued on Page 34

Im Eggstraspecial Too!

» $500 ADDED 5D WARM-UP- FRIDAY, $50 EF
SHOW @ 6 PM, EXH. 1 PM-5:30 PM, $5, SOLD ON TIME SLOSTS

*» $3000 ADDED 5D - SATURDAY, $50 EF
* Youth & Senior Rollover, $30 EF, Future Champs, $20

» $10,000 FUTURE FORTUNES - SATURDAY
* $1,000 added SUNDAY 5D, $50 EF, SHOW @ 9:00 AM

SHOW @ 10:30 AM, EXH. 8 AM-10:00 AM, §5, SOLD ON TIMESLOSTS

3

Pre-Draw Sign Up Fee $25, Sign-Up $10 Daily at Show.
Online Entries: ebarrelracing.com, deadline March 15"
Mail Entry POSTMARK, deadline March 15"

Two Hearts Barrel Racing, PO Box 203, Benton, LA, 71005
Callie Hehert 318.465.5857 Martha Reyenga - 318.560.7583

BARREL RACING REPORT

February 4, 2025

Spring Spectzcular
& BIG STAKES

April 4-5-6, 2025 - Marshall Arena, Marshall, TX

C i

% 2
~

e~
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Dinosaur Classic Continued From Page 33

6 On A Dynamic Hi

7 Dodge

8 Bay Roan Pepto

9 Hickory Sugar Chick

10 BBF Dash Four Fame
5D 1 Bunny

2 FireUp

3 Dinero For My Chic

4 Toffee

5 Miss Smoken Fox Bar

6 Buster

7 Money Moves

8 Bullys Boogieman

9 Nitros Double Frost

10 Dreams Silkie Jet Too

Saturday Futurity

1D 1 Ima Jolly Guy
2 Epica
3 GetTha Goody

2D 1 Cadillacontwentytwos
2 Aint Copper Famous

Sunday Futurity
1D 1 Ima Jolly Guy

2 Get Tha Goody
2D 1 Famous First Rose

The American
1 Mister Cash Flo
2 Shake The Flame
3 Seis Smashing Fame
4 Sun Frost Biscuit

Saturday Youth
1D 1 RBWagon Master
2 EmTruTwisted
3 Nudee Beach
2D 1 Flaming Lil Princess
2 Vw Printz Charming
3 KN Chain Smoker
3D 1 Jake
2 Attitudy Judy
3 Frenchmans MS Grace
4D 1 Dodge
2 TKB Dirtydualinpistol
3 MIR Girls Night Out
5D 1 SrBabys Cat
2 Hickorys Ginger
3 LilYella Draw

Sunday Youth
1D 1 RJZ hotrod

2 Nudee Beach

3 All Perks On Me
2D 1 SrLori Darlin

2 Hez Our Hero

3 TF Frenchman Boo Boo
3D 1 Seven

2 Dodge

3 BBF Dash Four Fame
4D 1 YHS Rockets Pearl
5D 1 JT Traffic Guy

2 Ima Lucky Firewater

3 Taco

Saturday Adult
BARREL RACING REPORT

Alexandra Morrow
Kinsley Petty
Brooklyn Leer

Bella Redman

Chloe Street
Brandilyn Chenoweth
Brenna Riley

Andi Lail

Arwen Jayne Fouche
Tisha Perkins

Harley Hapney

Ally 0dom

Guiliana Templeton
Jenna Beth Blair
Leslie Hanson

Angie Hammock
Kelly Mancinelli-Lear
Steely Steiner
Aubrey Hollifield
Maria Marcenaro

Angie Hammock
Steely Steiner
Preslie Reid

Ruby Lightfoot
Debbie Bloxom
Tasha Welsh
Aspen Adams

Keylee Parker
Hadley Spence
Hadley McKnight
Kayleigh Ischy
Haven Halldorson
Hadley Spence
Ella Kennon
Sawyer Wilkerson
Madeleine Moll
Kinsley Petty
Bentley Till

Jade Simon

Jacie Stiles
Parker Jane Preece
Ella Cornish

Jacie Stiles
Hadley McKnight
Hope Yaap

Jacie Stiles
Sterling Stewart
Hayden Anderson
Blakelee Chapman
Kinsley Petty
Chloe Street
Maysa Barnard
Paislee Barnard
Cora Neeley
Kinsley Petty

16.613
16.614
16.630
16.632
16.637
17.073
17.074
17.076
17.077
17.106
17.129
17.142
17.190
17.199
17.280

15.413
15.457
15.474
16.491
16.511

15.473
15.539
16.510

15.131
15.152
15.176
15.192

15.044
15.219
15.412
15.586
15.592
15.633
16.105
16.108
16.137
16.611
16.639
16.733
17.062
17.175
17.252

15.500
15.522
15.621
16.006
16.017
16.073
16.574
16.614
16.637
17.017
17.500
17.880
18.226

$314
$269
$224
$179
$134
$628
$538
$448
$359
$269
$209
$179
$149
$120

$90

$2,607
$2,133
$1,580
$1,027

$553

$2,881
$1,729
$1,153

$1,900
$1,425
$950
$475

$250
$150
$100
$208
$125
$83
$167
$100
$67
$125
§75
$50
$83
$50
$33

$223
$134
$89
$186
$111
$74
$149
$89
$59
$223
$74
$45
$30

1D 1 Mister Cash Flo
2 Smugglin Doubles
3 Sun Frost Biscuit
4 Move Over Bob
2D 1 Tuffquy Cashin In
2 Yeah Im Famous
3 ToastTo Dos
4 Mr Dashin Talent
3D 1 Ima Rocket Man BG
2 TroubleinthePacific
3 Gunnen Dun Quitoties
4 Angels n Phantoms
4D 1 Playbow Quincy
2 Okie Sugar Doc
3 Money Moves
4 Bar B Boogies Twist
5D 1 Spade Carols Last
2 SE Clara Goodwin
3 Pocos Dash Ta Fame
4 Fire Water Bikini

Sunday Adult
1D 1 Sun Frost Biscuit
2 Move Over Bob
3 LM Confederate Guy
4 RTF Smooth and Easy
2D 1 Admire My Fame
2 Smart Lil Goose
3 Smugglin Doubles
4 Smoken Lil Hottie
3D 1 Megans Six Moons
2 Lil Stampede Dude
3 Pepto Gunsmoke Flyer
4 Nics ATwister
4D 1 Diva
2 Bay Roan Pepto
3 Murpheys Dash N Six
4 Shiney Blue Diamond
5D 1 Fire Up
2 Toffee
3 Money Moves
4 Bullys Boogieman

Saturday Senior
1D 1 Shake The Flame
2 Bad Fire Rising
2D 1 BestTa Fane
2 One Famous Bar
3D 1 Docs Lil Famous
2 Fooled By Design
4D 1 Twistnstreaktavegas
2 Prime Time Lil Amigo
5D 1 Mitey Moon Dash
2 Penny Short of Sold

Sunday Senior
1D 1 Namgis D 115
2 Fooled By Design
2D 1 Bartoshs Legacy
2 First Rappin Judge
3D 1 So Famous and French
2 Forbidden Beauty
4D 1 Mitey Moon Dash
2 Penny Short of Sold
5D 1 Skysfamousfirewater

February 4, 2025

Ruby Lightfoot
Emma Parr
Aspen Adams
Kaylee Gallino
Ellie Wilberding
Alyssa Bisetti
Taylour Latham
Savannah Jensen
Lana Hadley
Tamra Sanders
(ylie Brockway
Felicity Martin
Gabrielle Lofton-Morgan
Jessica Blaschke
Ally 0dom

Kim Hahn
(atherine Rogers
Tamra Sanders
Richard Moore
Kira Anthony

Aspen Adams
Kaylee Gallino
Casey McMurray
Kim Hahn

Tiany Schuster
Samantha Carter
Emma Parr

Tanner Stovall
Nicole Schiel

Julia Ardoin

Bailey Hutchins
Stephanie Wood
Graci Yaap
Brooklyn Leer

Ally Odom
Montana Heald
Brenna Riley
Arwen Jayne Fouche
Ally Odom

Guiliana Templeton

Debbie Bloxom
Debbie Bloxom
Kimberly Teague
Micki Kern

Linda Cole
Andrea Newman
Kim Valentine
Mary Gibbs
Simone Elmore
Jacqueline Board

Sandra Dawn Raulston
Andrea Newman
Melinda Harllee

Matt Bancroft

Judi Perkins

Tami Claflin

Simone Elmore
Jacqueline Board
Andrea Newman

15.131
15.138
15.192
15.209
15.646
15.648
15.715
15.732
16.135
16.143
16.206
16.218
16.722
16.759
16.779
16.815
17.238
17.386
17.532
17.603

15.072
15.085
15.310
15.330
15.591
15.592
15.602
15.606
16.072
16.075
16.103
16.108
16.594
16.630
16.676
16.722
17.074
17.077
17.142
17.190

15.152
15.309
15.653
15.968
16.204
16.236
16.847
16.911
17.192
17.309

15.477
15.703
16.007
16.067
16.511
16.765
17.437
17.476
17.984

$343
$257
$171
$86
$286
$214
$143
$71
$229
$171
$114
$57
$171
$129
$86
$43
$114
$86
$57
$29

$286
$215
$143
$72
$239
$179
$119
$60
$191
$143
$95
$48
$143
$107
$72
$36
$95
§72
$48
$24

$154
$103
$128
$86
$103
$68
$77
$51
$51
$34

$138
$92
$115
$77
$92
$61
$69
$46
$§77

34



OUTSTANDING SON OF FURYOFTHEWIND!
Sire of earners of $600,000 so far!

8 ra c e 0 r Sl [s}gzz,ass

#

AQHA Racing’s 2013
CHAMPION 3 year-old-colt

2025 FEE: 52,100 (considerations)
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

IGHPO[N Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM
H T Ehaa SIS0 (el 4k %_B & 1= W
Ferformance Horses &rume Elof (e GO e - a !ﬁ; (y--l

Racing Incentives: TQHA Race Incentive & Texas A&M Legends

Diamond Classic
Barrels & Roping

BARREL RACING REPORT February 4, 2025



https://www.highpointperformance.com

Placing in the Young Guns & Pink Buckle Futurities!

sike: DASH TA FAME

pam: STINGRAY (MP Meter My Hay)
- 2X WPRA World Champion (2010 & 2013)
- $1.6 Million Eamer

Congratulations!

MP KING GEORGE
* & Sherry Cervi &,

5" 1D Average Young Guns League
Futurity! Placing in Both Rounds!
Placing in the Pink Buckle Futurity!

earning $ 1 1, 954

|

2025 FEE: 52,100 (Frozen Semen Only)
Owned by: JASON MARTIN, CHARLIE COLE & SHERRY CERVI

5tanding at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

H[GHPO]NT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTL.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE @GMAIL.COM :
. i — e i 3 e DiaMDnd Classic

Horses T arkae SIS [Frente o e T _
WAl T - MW ET _C:]_'-ET gt GO P [@] e )!_J* .rﬂ Barrem&ﬁopmg

Performance

BARREL RACING REPORT February 4, 2025



https://www.highpointperformance.com

NFR Round Winning SIRE & DAM!

sire: Slick By Design
oam: Kellies Chick (Darkelly)

Congratulations!

f'h_SHmEs BY DESIGN
Y & Tiany Schuster
2V owned by Edwin Cameron & Tiany Schuster

Wins $5,031 at Elder Dodge
Shootout, Athens, TX!

Digmond Classic
Barrels & Roping

2025 FEE: 51,350
Standing at: HIGHPQINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 203.816.1428

.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE.

GHPO[ Brppdlnb Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTIL.HIGH POINTPERFORMANCE @GMAILCOM

l rhr nance Horses

Racing Incentives: Los Alamitos Racing & Texas Accredited - Racing

BARREL RACING REPORT February 4, 2025



https://www.highpointperformance.com

$543,000 in Money Earners!

THE

$228,887

sire: Dash Ta Fame
oam: Susies Girl Sally si 104
(Fiesta In The Sky)

Congratulations!

owned by Robert & Becky Kerr =
T
3" SemiFinal 1 of Denver Stock Show & Rodeo!

\ ~eaming $1,897 .

Diamond Classic
Barrels & Roping

2025 FEE: 51,750
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMAMCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

( HPOINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTEMSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM
I lr nce Horses = (
B P s i r aha . i3
$ @3 9 !3..‘ (i_if‘.

BARREL RACING REPORT February 4, 2025



https://www.highpointperformance.com

S1103 ($399,057) ICSI FEE:

1/2 the STUD
NERS =

siRe: Holland Ease Sl 103
paM: The Jubilee Diamond SI 109
(Runaway Winner)

Congratulations!

Saaul Good

owned by Dakota & Kaf:‘e Rafhbun
Reserve CHAMPION Sat Futurity
Xtreme Million Queen Creek!

earning $8,794

o;vnedbyCumsLong Ny *
5" Finals The American Eastern 0« ) 4 -
Region Semi-Finals! Qualifies to 5@ $ =i

the Contender Finals! = S 8=
2" 1st Go & 4" Aggregate!

earning $3,467

owned by Curtis Long 4
2" 1D Thurs Senior Xtreme
Million Queen Creek!

earnil‘lg $9 56 ﬁ\\;.:'v,“\.m

Available for 2025 w/ Frozen Semen/ICSI: ICSI $2,000 (ICSI Sexed Semen $4,000) ﬂ
Frozen: $4,000; Limited Book - No Exceptions (when we reach the number it's closed)
*Must be an approved facility/vet to do Frozen Semen LEGERDARY

Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

HIGHPO]NT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTLHIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM “ et

grams 26l Few) GO S f!gl {7 Diamand Classic
i @ - Barrels & Roping

BARREL RACING REPORT February 4, 2025



https://www.highpointperformance.com

The Very Best Bloodlines in the Business...

{ lwfw 2021 Palomino Stallion
- & ) _[/__'_, N =
AN U BN/ BN

Wﬁwaﬂw@/@w&ﬂ%w

pam: ROSAS CANTINA CC

A 5X NFR Qualifier with Lisa Lockhart

& an LTE of 5600,000+

Full brother to

MONSTERR
re:$214,590

Currently in training with Caroline Boucher
to run November 2026!

Will be a Ruby Buckle stallion by the time
his 1st FoalCrop is of running age!

2025 FEE: $2500 - 6 Panel Negative
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

-------- vw.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE.comr

e
H]GHPOINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM /.-.-r
Performance Horses wse 258 G S @ 6 : (@ Diamond Classic

Barrels & Roping

BARREL RACING REPORT February 4, 2025



https://www.highpointperformance.com

Maintz & Strippers First Moon Wln First at ICRP Holiday Hustle

ICRP Holiday Hustle // Feb. 1-2, 2025, Festus, MO

Saturday Open
1D 1 Strippers First Moon
2 Doubleshot Of Heaven
2D 1 Lily Dale
2 Mighty Miss Marvel
3 MsLuvin Em
3D 1 Cartel Gunfire

2 (onquistadorgonendunit

3 Figuro
4D 1 Scarletts La Jolla
2 Dixie Burton
3 BugginThe Cartel
5D 1 Miss Jack Badger
2 SamS$S
3 Scooter Boy

Sunday Open
1D 1 Strippers First Moon
2 Mcb Sunkindabling
3 Doubleshot Of Heaven
2D 1 Jtd Asharpsmashedagal
2 (ougar
3 Ck Dance King
3D 1 Scarletts La Jolla
2 Sgb Cee N Boogers
3 Leos French Flash
4D 1 Hooey
2 Frenchman Dunit Ez
3 Cougar
5D 1 Ritzy Impac
2 Ollies Midnightcause

Stallion Auction Open NOW -Bid TODAY!!!

Tyler Maintz
Adam R. Lewis
Jillian Delaney
Larry Cunningham
Taylor Peterson
Allison Blalack
Donna Naeger

4j Reagan Farms
Leah Hargis

Taylor Burton

Elle Vanloo

Bailey Jo Wyatt
Makayla Shaw-Allen
Amber Lovelace

Tyler Maintz
Jordyn Thomure
Dusty Lewis
Carla Myers
Taylor Peterson
Brynlee Scott
Leah Hargis
Sonya Boyd
Colby Friese
Gabby Borgers
Erica Castilaw
Elle Vanloo
Karen Harrower
Sonia Clark

14.438
14.740
15.095
15.131
15.138
15.440
15.450
15.471
15.955
15.963
15.990
16.442
16.468
16.484

14.564
14.808
14.914
15.103
15.134
15.163
15.614
15.632
15.639
16.085
16.112
16.244
16.651
16.653

$495
$330
$343
$206
$137
$275
$165
$110
$206
$124

$82
$137

$82

$55

$498
$299
$199
$415
$249
$166
$332
$199
$133
$249
$149
$100
$166
$100

3 Sylvester

Saturday Youth

1D 1 Ms Luvin Em
2 Smooth Luvin

2D 1JRed
2 Stormy

3D 1 Slicks Diamond Gambler
2 Stella

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Figuro
2 Cougar
2D 1 Cougar
2 Haida Super Stud
3D 1 Tees Exotic Cowhoy
2 Driftin Lil Fire

Saturday Adult
1 Mack Nugget

Sunday Adult
1 Mcb Sunkindabling
2 Leo Hancock lke
3 Kahleesis Attachment

Saturday Senior
1D 1 Doubleshot of Heaven
2D 1 SGB Cee N Boogers

Sunday Senior

1D 1 Doubleshot of Heaven
2D 1 Sugar G Booger

3D 1 Im Gettin A Buckle

June Mccombs

Taylor Peterson
Josey Kennon
Katie Queen
Kennedi Zumwalt
Ava Brueggemann
Kenlee Freise

Jordyn Reagan
Taylor Peterson
Elle Vanloo

Tonya Harrison
Kennedi Zumwalt
Aila Harman

Megan Branch

Jordyn Thomure
Emalea Felders
Wendie Scheidle

Dusty Lewis
Sonya Boyd

Dusty Lewis
Sonya Boyd
Rebecca Phillips

Bid On Your Favorite Stallion!

www.SWDCLASSIC.com

16.685

15.138
15.405
16.170
16.203
17.167
17.479

14.972
15.134
16.244
16.275
17.032
17.291

15.780

14.808
16.024
17.166

14.740
16.041

14.914
16.338
17.181

BREEDERS INCENTIVE
STALLION AUCTION

You can bid on the stallion of your choice at

966

$176
$117
$106
$70
$70
$47

$158
$105
$95
$63
$63
$42

$142

$71
$43
$28

$48
$24

$71
43
$28

BARREL RACING REPORT

February 4, 2025

4
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RUBY BUCKLE BARREL RACE
& HORSE SALE

APRIL 26-MAY 4, 2025 I LAZY E ARENA, GUTHRIE, OK

e I | Fg\ ﬂ hl N o

$600, 000 oz -

($120K IN EACH D)

5230 000 2D FUTURITY

($80K IN 2D)

5125 000 2pperey

($40K IN 2D)

sloo 00 2D OmER(PAYerz Eg_ér —

($20K IN EACH D)

5100 000 ggK%AE%CEDG)RAD o 4 " F o
$35 000 50 rookiE RUBY rivs w2008 L

($20K IN EACH D)

515 000 YOUTH (15 5 unper)

ENTRIES DUE MARCH 15 | THERUBYBUCKLE.COM- R

B l
& G, noivim /R, HAY-CHIX PN B GORT PESa HEFER ‘

BARREL RACING REPORT February 4, 2025


https://www.therubybuckle.com

"NEW Pink Buckle Stallion

*NEW Ruby Buckle Stallion

ArmedNFamous
Black Powderr
Blazzin The Way
BTR Moonflash
Chasin Misty

RETURNING'STALLIONS

A Blazin Dude

A Dash Ta Streak

A Guy With Proof

A Streak Of Fling
Aint Seen Nothin Yet
Al Cappone

As Good As Nick Gets
Best Advice

Bet Hesa Cat

Big Lew

Blackkout

Blazin Boss

Blazin Honor

Blazin Jetolena

Bola De Fuego

Born Ta Be A Cowboy
Born Ta Be Famous
BPH Theskyisthelimit
BR Golden Leader
Brace For Bernal
Briscosfrenchbullion
Bucks Hancock Dude
Bullseye Bullion
Cahill

California Cash 37
CFour A Darknight
Conn Creek

CR Rode Ta Fame

DM High Roller
Dollys Streaknbadger
Eddie Stinson

Epic Leader

Epically Famous

Famous Sierra
Feel The Sting
Fiddle And Steele
Fiestas Gotta Gun
First Down French
Flingin Jameson
Flingin Roses
Flinging Dinero
Foose

Forhez

Freckles Ta Fame
Freighttrain B
French Empire
Frenchstreaktovegas
Guys Canyon Moon
Heavenly Firewater
High Road Ta Fame
HP Dash Ta Fiesta
Im A Slick Guy
Ivory James
Jesscuzican

JL Dash Ta Heaven
JL Reddy To Charm
Jlos Ivory

Judge My Class
Just A Kool Boy
Just Winnin

KB EL Tigre

KN Famous Czar
KVN Corona

LT Tres Ta Fame
Lucky Wonder Horse

MCM Ima Hoss

& GP, moigin f, HAY-CHIX

BARREL RACING REPORT

.0

H

Coronado Cartel
Epic Rokstar

Fame Ta Corona
Fiestas Dynasty
Good Things Comin
Heza Firery Fling
HP HotRod

Menage A Tres
Metallic Cattack
Metallic Malice
Monsterr

Moscato Fame

MP King George

MP My Goodbye Stings
MP Sugeray

Mr Sassy Frenchman
Mr Shawne Tres

MS Trucoseix

NNN Firewater Alive
No Cash Back

No Pressure On Me
PC Redwood Manny
PCR Pink Cadillac
Pieorites

PYC Paint Your Wagon
Quahadi

RDC Seisshotsofffame
Repete Offender
Roarrr

Rockin W

RP Recoil N Strike

RR Mistakelly
Saddling At Sunrise
Shawne Bug Leo
Shawne Streakin Jet
Sheik Jean Fly HTT
Show Me The Buckles
Slick By Design

Slye By Design

SME One Of A Kind

February 4, 2025

AN i B CEIRN

WWW.THERUBYBUCKLE.COM

Lane Ninety Nine
Mr Soul
Swingers Kandy
TSH Pendleton

SR Industry Titan
Smooth Ivory
Sterlin Firewater
Stoli

Streakin Boon Dox
Sun Frosted Rocket
Technicolours
Tfouroverdrivinnfame
The Goodbye Lane
The Kandyman

The Kingsmen

The Money Depot
The Red Dasher

The Silk Streaker
This Guyz A Keeper
TKW Runaway Fame
Tomahawk N Firewate
Traffic Guy

Tres Fortunes

Tres Seis

Triple Vodka

Trump That
Turnpikers Wagon
Unbullyvahle

Uncle D

Unrelenting Force
UR One Famous Rebel
Valiant Hero
Winners Version
Wolverrine

Xclusive Fame

E-ﬁ-..
Dechra ﬁé’
EQL.,-IHE‘ ‘%

"Indicates also a Pink Buckle Stallion

e

LT



https://www.therubybuckle.com

g | By #1 Barrel Horse Sire

l‘ . l | " DASH TA FAME

out of race winner

Qﬁr/ - / LANES OF ROYALTY:si 93

Y 2 B by Lanes Leinster
5 y Sire of over $100,000™

cﬁ ’ :‘ of earners in Barrel Raci g

Breakaway & Team Roping!

SireloffWEBRAICIrcuit'Einalists: &
FAMOUSINIPERPYAEAMOUSIPIPPA ‘{Ffm MISS XENA"
Euturityl€éhampions:{EA SIUALUAPENO.
RIFAME L"Mii IVE TO sux

A

Congratulations to
Lindsay Kruze &
Famous N Peppy

2025 Montana Circuit Finals
winning $4666!

FamousBlackTy.com

Red Valley Genetics 13171 High Plains Place Lisa@famousblackty.com
Piedmont SD 57769 | 605-787-4808 | info@redvalleygenetics.com Lisa O’Keeffe 701-721-9246

BARREL RACING REPORT February 4, 2025



https://www.famousblackty.com

Congratulations!

WINNING 1st Rbund Bracket 1
Ft. Worth Stock Show & Rodeo!
QUALIFY TO THE SEMIFINALS!

earning $2,425

* 2024 Co-Reserve Chafﬁpn
Horse of the Year!

* 3¢in the 2024 NFR Average!

Incentives: Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle, Riata Buckle, The Diamand Classic, Blue Collar; Royal Crown, Breeders Challenge!

BARREL RACING REPORT February 4, 2025



https://www.facebook.com/dmhighroller

Hanchey Wins Top 2 Places at Tour Of Champions

Tour Of Champions // Jan. 31-Feb. 2, 2025, Okeechobee, FL

Friday High Stakes
1D 1 ABling N Cherry
2 Ty Seis So Famous
3 The Red Machine
4 Metallic Blue Genes
2D 1 My Mystifying Storm
2 (four A Lucky Knight
3 FmRizzo
4 Bail Out Its Firewater
3D 1 Cashing Out In Vegas
2 Ali
3 Waylon
4 He's Slick N Traffic

Saturday Open
1D 1 Rock N Roll Good Time
2 LuluTa Fame
3 Corona Maybe Baby
4 Metallic Blue Genes
5 Tj Famous Commander
6 Twisted Castle
7 Fabulace Fame
2D 1 Cowgirl Shake It
2 Firewateronthe Moon
3 Hes Just AFling
4 Stoli My Socks
5 My Mystifying Storm
6 Rockin Lil Robin
7 Early Easter Mornin
3D 1 Famous Gin
2 He's Slick N Traffic
3 Roan
4 AFling At Fame
5 Dk Reno Smokencat
6 Sheza Dashin Image
7 Gc Game Patriot
4D 1 Honour My Fame
2 Imfamousforstreaking
3 JljFire N Ice
4 Easen Thru Traffic
5 Aintalwaysthecowhoy
6 Tuflena Chex
7 Wados Jet

Sunday Open
1D 1 Cowgirl Shake It

2 Stoli My Socks

3 Guys Smart Little Jet

4 Hes Just A Fling

5 Shezagenuineknockout
2D 1 Double The Firewater

2 Slick

3 Rockin Lil Robin

4 (lassy Quick Chic

5 Mis Peptos Gold Chex
3D 1 JljFire N Ice

2 Aintalwaysthecowhoy

3 AFling At Fame

4 Red Hot Fame

5 Hot Strollin Wonder
4D 1 Super Trooper

2 Ei

3 Cash 4 Fuel

4 Bella

5 Southern Belle

BARREL RACING REPORT

Kristin Hanchey
Kristin Hanchey
Wendy Culberson
Audrey Story
McLayne Roebuck
Deanna Mixon-Pietsch
(arissa Orr

Kylie Perra

Stevee McEwen
Rhyan Heggie
Mike Hulsinger
Mike Hulsinger

Theresa Mask
Autumn Bock
Jada Sanchez
Audrey Story
Taylor Mclain
Savannah Senko
Morgan Tripp
Alicia May Franzello
Jodi Jansen

Haley Bechard
McLayne Roebuck
McLayne Roebuck
Savannah Senko
Wes Tucker

Lisa Thomas

Mike Hulsinger
Taylor Mclain

Erin Johnston
Kelly Peebles
Jenna Marquette
Andrea See
Megan Keen
Dana Yecker
Bobbi Jo Roebuck
Paige Ellis

Crystal Mclntyre
Sophia Izaguirre
Emily Nuanes

Alicia May Franzello
McLayne Roebuck
Jada Sanchez

Haley Bechard

Amy Stevens-Watters
Laurynn Paul
Conner Pecora
Savannah Senko
Danilynn Bishop
Taylor McIntyre
Bobbi Jo Roebuck
Crystal Mclntyre
Erin Johnston
Wendy Culberson
Khaki Watters
Kennadi Brown
Cortney Skinner
Sherry Floyd

Kaylee Hackett
Taylor Floyd

15.764
15.776
15.848
15.918
16.272
16.276
16.285
16.291
16.768
16.785
16.826
16.846

15.651
15.733
15.794
15.988
16.058
16.087
16.127
16.199
16.209
16.215
16.230
16.242
16.248
16.251
16.706
16.725
16.734
16.756
16.759
16.783
16.784
17.683
17.710
17.712
17.7113
17.739
17.759
17.781

15.819
15.902
15.920
16.038
16.081
16.383
16.395
16.426
16.449
16.484
16.823
16.838
16.850
16.878
16.890
17.830
17.862
17.870
17.904
17.955

$1,872
$1,404
$936
$468
$1,123
$842
$562
$281
$749
$562
$374
$187

$534
$449
$384
$299
$214
$150
$107
$458
$385
$330
$256
$183
$128

$92
$305
$256
$220
$171
$122

$85

$61
$229
$192
$165
$128

$92

$64

$46

$519
$425
$315
$205
$110
$445
$364
$270
$175

$94
$297
$243
$180
$117

$63
$223
$182
$135

$88

$47

Saturday Youth
1D 1 LuluTa Fame
2 Corona Maybe Baby
3 Stoli My Socks
2D 1 Gotta Have Hope
2 Arie
3 Vf ATwist Of Nick
3D 1 Tuflena Chex
2 Shorty
3 Bear

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Stoli My Socks
2 Guys Smart Little Jet
3 Kickin Yo Socks Off
2D 1 Crews N 2 Win
2 Gotta Have Hope
3 Fame’s My Middle Name
3D 1 Southern Belle
2 Hero
3 Hollywood’s Va Va Voom

Saturday Adult
1D 1 Metallic Blue Genes
2 Twisted Castle
3 Fabulace Fame
2D 1 Ali
2 Streakin Lil Diva
3 Sheza Bull Of Jewels
3D 1 Jesse
2 Jackson
3 Hott Rodd Hannah

Sunday Adult
1D 1 Cowgirl Shake It
2 Hes Just AFling
3 Double The Firewater
2D 1 Dhr Whatta Hay Bug
2 (ash Me In Heaven
3 The Legacy’s Lucky Charm
3D 1 Bella

Saturday Senior
1D 1 Rock N Roll Good Time
2 Rey Del Silver
2D 1 Hollan Ta Heaven
2 Uf Signature Friday
3D 1 JIjFire N Ice
2 Dun It At Starlight

Sunday Senior
1D 1 Fantastic Beast
2 Uf Signature Friday
2D 1 Cruz
2 Tonka
3D 1SamI|Am

Saturday Futurity
1D 1 Stoli My Socks

2 Dtt Smokin N Traffic
2D 1 Otoes Hot Toddy

2 Dash N For Hearts
Sunday Futurity
1D 1 Stoli My Socks

2 Hansome And Famouse
2D 1 Dash N For Hearts

2 Red Light Wonder

February 4, 2025

Autumn Bock

Jada Sanchez
McLayne Roebuck
KayceeAnn Schneider
Kinley Harris

Aliah Maldonado
Sophia Izaguirre
Summer Rongish
Isabella Tripson

McLayne Roebuck
Jada Sanchez
Kaydynce Redman
Kaydynce Redman
KayceeAnn Schneider
Katie Digiorgi

Taylor Floyd

Sofia Cruz

(alliTenan

Audrey Story
Savannah Senko
Morgan Tripp
Rhyan Heggie
Betsy Reynolds
Kristin Buczko
Ashley Sharp
Rashelle Wiens
Emily Nuanes

Alicia May Franzello
Haley Bechard
Laurynn Paul

Elena Hamant

Kara Hurst

Emily Boone

Kaylee Hackett

Theresa Mask
Melissa McKay
Sue Watts

Jessica Mills
Bobbi Jo Roebuck
Stacie Clair

Trish Tonn
Jessica Mills
Debbie Acuff
Tish Besuden
Jodie Congdon

McLayne Roebuck
Taylor Mclain
Lorie Manning
Luis Sanchez

McLayne Roebuck
Lorie Manning
Luis Sanchez
Amanda Weekley

15.733
15.794
16.230
16.898
16.923
16.939
17.759
17.860
17.892

15.902
15.920
16.150
16.972
17.004
17.017
17.955
17.987
18.096

15.988
16.087
16.127
16.999
17.115
17.181
18.341
18.470
19.043

15.819
16.038
16.383
16.892
16.903
17.057
17.904

15.651
16.495
16.930
17.013
17.712
17.885

16.248
16.801
17.449
17.806
18.887

16.230
16.463
17.523
17.616

15.902
16.708
17.404
17.499

$274
$211
$153
$165
$126
$92
$110
$84
$61

$190
$146
$106
$114
$87
$64
$76
$58
$42

$123
$95
$69
$74
$56
$4
$49
$38
$28

$97
$74
$54
$58
$45
$32
$90

$135
$90
$81
$54
$54
$36

$98
$66
$59
$39
$66

$223
$149
$149

$99

$223
$149
$149

$99

Tour Of Champions Continued on Page 47
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Krambeer & CM Spotlight Shine at DWPH Pop Up Race

DWPH Pop Up Barrel Race // Feb. 2, 2025, Porterville, CA 5D 1 Snap E Legacy Marlaina Nursery 18.287 $88
Open 2 Picture Me Two Time Terri Donley 18.568 $59
1D 1 Cm Spotlight Jessica Krambeer 15.203 $264 Derby
2 Rockin Fire To First Mad.lson (amozzi 15.259 588 1D 1 Hot N Fast Jessica Krambeer 15.259 $50
2 Hot N Fast Jessica Krambeer 15.259 $88 2 VfSilvey Sti .
o y Stinson Ryan Smith 15.64
2D 1 Hudson Leslie Grifith 15834 2219 21 Firinggunsintrafic Jillian Silva 16636 $34
2 Fairlea Frenched Julie Ketscher 15.885 $146 9 ’
3D 1 Bond Sonia Gorrell 1637 $176  Youth
2 Denver Taylor Rogers 16.45 $117 1D 1 One Blue Tachita Natalie Werlhof 16.181 $39
4D 1 Michelle Sullivan 16.886 $132 4D 1Bud Peyton Spanel 19.708 $17
2 Chexin For Diamonds Allison Scott 16.974 588
Tour Of Champions Continued From Page 46
Saturday Derby 3D 1 JIjFire N Ice Bobbi Jo Roebuck 16.823 $214
1D 1 Metallic Blue Genes Audrey Story 15.988 $149 2 Eyesa Cole Train Fallon Darr 16.835 $161
2 My Mystifying Storm McLayne Roebuck 16.242 $114 3 Aintalwaysthecowhoy Crystal Mclntyre 16.838 $107
3 Rockin Lil Robin Savannah Senko 16.248 $83 4 AFling At Fame Erin Johnston 16.850 $54
2D 1 Ali Rhyan Heggie 16.999 $99 4D 1 Super Trooper Kennadi Brown 17.830 $160
2 M AHooked On Fame Lisa Motteler 17.095 $76 2 Cash 4 Fuel Sherry Floyd 17.870 $120
3 Sheza Bull Of Jewels Kristin Buczko 17.181 455 3 Tuflena Chex Sophia Izaguirre 17.886 $80
Sunday Derby 4 Bella Kaylee Hackett 17.904 $40
1D 1 Guys Smart Little Jet Jada Sanchez 15.920 $137  NBHAYouth
2 Yeah Hes Runnin April Forde 16.204 $91 1D 1 Stoli My Socks McLayne Roebuck 15.902 $105
2D 1 Sheza Dashin Image Jenna Marquette 16.961 $91 2 Guys Smart Little Jet Jada Sanchez 15.920 $81
2 Mr JbTake The Money N Run  Bobbi Jo Roebuck 17.212 $61 3 Kickin Yo Socks Off Kaydynce Redman 16.150 $59
NBHA Open 2D 1 Thr Six Dpllfa Pistol Katie Tvenstrup 16.529 $90
1D 1 Cowgirl Shake It Nicia May Franzello ~ 15.819 g5 2 “H"y My“l'lfy ing Sté’"" M;L;}’ nie Roebuck 16.788 %69
2 Stoli My Socks McLayne Roebuck 15.902 $281 D COt Strollin \.NO" e Kha dl WatEer; 16330 950
3 Guys Smart Little Jet Jada Sanchez 15.920 $187 3 21 Grews N 2Win Kaydynce Re man 16972 %60
4 Hes Just A Fling Haley Bechard 16.038 504 otta Have Hope KayceeAnn Schneider 17.004 $46
: 3 Kanook Kamber Hall 17.198 $34
2D 1 Double The Firewater Laurynn Paul 16.383 $321 4D 1 Star Adrianna Spotts 17918 645
2 Rockin Lil Robin Savannah Senko 16.426 $241 3 Southern Belle Tavlor Flo g 17'955 $35
3 Mis Peptos Gold Chex Taylor McIntyre 16.484 $161 3 Hollvwood's Va Va Vi C )I/I'T y 18.096 $5
4 Twisted Castle Savannah Senko 16.528 $80 0flywoods Va¥a Toom aflilenan :

Daughter of
A SMOOTH GUY

BROODMARE & RIDING HORSE

FOR SALE

2017 Buckskin Mare, 14.2 hands

DAM:

Stakes Winning Race Family!

BROODMARE & RIDING SOUND ONLY.

We didn’t plan on selling this mare, she is one of our
favorites. Peanut is very broke, and easy o use.

Shes very quick and a catty. She’s been breakaway
roped on, our daughter hauled her as a 4 year old in the
goat tying but she has injury that kept her from a
performance career.

She’d be a great ranch horse or trail riding horse, she’s
great to ride in the pasture. She has a big smooth trot that
really covers country!

She'a a typical Smooth Guy, very gentle, very sweet but
still has some punch! We've raised one A Streak Of Fling
filly out of her, she bred easy, foaled easy and is an easy
keeper. Her filly is just like her, easy to handle and gentle.

Open; $10K OBO; Call or text Tracy Swan, 254.592.6406, email dustiswan@gmail.com
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Peanut is an easy breeder & easy keeper!
She’s super friendly & will meet you in the pasture




?,' MY AODEIGN BY SIGNATURE HORAE GR APHICS

BARREL RACING REPORT

SON OF BRAZIL'S
#1 LEADING BARREL SIRE

VICTORY FLY VM

oOuUT OF TINY MARTHA JEAN
(MARTHAS SiX MOONS)

CONSISTENT 16 SECOND
STANDARD PATTERN SPEED

THE ULTIMATE OUTCROSS
2014 SORREL STALLION

BT

A A7a
earn

February 4, 2025

STANDING AT

SELECT HORSES. LLG.

OWNED BY

08



https://www.soloselecthorses.com

Now Enrolled in the
YOUNG GUNS LEAGUE!

/%MW’
ot (R

Judge Cash x RC Back In Black (Ninety Nine Goldmlne}

* The American Contender
Round CHAMPION

e Multiple Arena Record Holder
¢ WPRA Rodeo CHAMPION

* Badlands Circuit Finalist

e Futurity CHAMPION

h LEAGUE 4

P

2025 FEE: $2,000

ELIGIBILITIES; Young Guns League, Royal Crown, Blue Collar Breeders, Diamond Classic, Future Fortunes,
Select Stallion Stakes, Colorado Classic, MN Futurity, Grid Iron Futurity, Homegrown Classic

F BLELT
& FALLIN
- “PARES.

Owned by:
Ryan & Fonda Melby - fonda556@gmail.com - 701.210.0979

Standing at: - Backus, MN s
www.MILESTONE-EQUINE.com ) MILESTONE ¢
g o s g

BARREL RACING REPORT February 4, 2025



https://www.milestone-equine.com

AQHA Racing Champion Two Year Old
AQHA Racmg Champlon Two Year- Old Colt

Corona Cartel - Little Surfer, First Down Dash LTE $689,165 Sl 96

21 WINNERS IN 12 STATES INCLUDING
G1 Winner, HEAVENS UNCLE SI 99 LTE $443,729 4
4 Time Winner & G838 WINNER ANNA BELLE SI 95 LTE $89,036 @,;E
Multiple Stakes Placed, Curlie D SI 94 LTE $83,111 \

Foals Born in 2022-2026
Are Eligible For:

$50,000 G1

Smart Money Incentive

Paying to EACH
G1 Futurity or Derby Winner*

$25,000 G2 & G—3 Bonus
Paying to EACH
G2 or G3 Futurity or Derby Winner*

*Award Money is paid.
50% to Breeder - 25% to Owner - 25% to Trainer

Standing at Lazy E Ranch
2025 Fee $3500

For Breeding Contract Contact
Monty McNair
405-282-3437

VProadly Qured Gy

CAVENAUGH QUARTER HORSES
WAYNE, OKLAHOMA
WWW.CAVENAUGHQUARTERHORSES.COM

Find us on Facebook
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https://www.lazyeranch.net

THE

NEXT-GEN

OF EVENT MANAGEMENT
& USER EXPERIENCE

©

FREE JACKPOT

OVER
100,000
ENTRIES
PROCESSED
SR (| 1N 2023

Racing/NBHA TX 15

16
EVENTS

WCRA

3~ MBS Productions

REBATE PROGRAMS

HORSE DATA

MANAGEMENT

EXTENSIVE REPORTING,

FEATURES, AND TRACKING

FUNCTIONALITY

...AND SO MUCH MORE!
REACH OUT TO US TO SEE HOW WE CAN HELP YOU.

CLIENT

o

“Working with NextGen has been an asolute
life saver. It has really automated a lot of our
processes and eliminated hours of manual
work.”

TEXAS BEST ROPE HORSE FUTURITY

floNc]

NextGenRodeo.com
Q03-287-7852 ext. 4
infoengrodeo.com

ABOUT THE

NextGen Rodeo is a cutting edge mobile
application dedicated to revolutionizing the
rodeo and western industry. By leveraging
advanced technology, the app offers an
advanced entry system including preferences,
real-time results, complete event
management, rider and horse stats, and media
features for rodeo enthusiasts, athletes, and
organizers alike.

BARREL RACING REPORT
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http://nextgenrodeo.com

Yoder & Ellis Rock Missouri’s Racing For Cash #5

Racing For Cash #5 // Feb. 1-2, 2025, Carthage, MO 3 Rsl Heavenly Chick Randee Prindle 14.819 $351
4 Queen Of The Speedys Kinzlee Jones 14.903 $228
Saturday Open 5 One Hot Stinson Alyson Faulkner 14.966 $123
1D 1 Inseperado Sheri Yoder 14.992 $706 2D 1 Sf Daisy Dukes Camrin Sellers 15.240 $503
2 Ivory By Choice Sheila Ellis 14.994 $584 2 Rockin Maxine Kalyani Das 15.259 $412
3 Ima Dashin Guy Randee Hedrick 14.996 $463 3 Fling The Sting Bryton Tennison 15.301 $305
4 Fightright My Leobug Rebekah Etheridge 15.002 $341 4 Zee Divas Cash Henley Jones 15.348 $198
5 JrladyInRed Camrin Sellers 15.035 $219 5 Bar Bfor A Fling Camrin Sellers 15378 $107
6 Fistfull Of Money Tamela Dighero 15.163 $122 3D 1 Royal Slick Design Micaela Stevens 15.697 $349
2D 1 Dyrty Hilary Ellingson 15.509 $610 2 Louies Famous Shoes Jenny Jones 15.727 $286
2 Mp Once Round Da Sun Camrin Sellers 15.532 $505 3 Special Clown Royal Jodi Kolbe 15.728 $212
3 Ought To Be Faithful Jodi Fudge 15.623 $400 4 Dubs Dunit Hotwired Marvy Thogmartin 15.739 $138
4 Hammerin Gold Anessa Ash 15.633 $295 5 Mrgh Streakin Frost Heather Caldwell 15.767 $74
5 Pdub Brandie Inman 15.640 $189 4D 1 Cap Snatcher Kirk Thompson 16.220 $272
6 Special Clown Royal Jodi Kolbe 15.647 $105 2 Copper T Masterson Sydney Wareham 16.223 $223
3D 1 Cap Snatcher Kirk Thompson 15.996 $419 3 Gonna Paint Fame Randee Prindle 16.227 $165
2 Hot Frenchy Fame Lorri Knorr 16.027 $347 4 Rb Miss Alibi Kelly King 16.249 $107
3 HingThe Sting Bryton Tennison 16.039 $275 5 Bueno Jacks Pavo Acen Mcginnis 16.260 $58
4 Bueno Jacks Pavo Acen Mcginnis 16.049 $202
5 KC Bailee Simpson 16.062 $130  Saturday Youth
6 Sheza Sexy Olena Kid Micaela Stevens 16.139 $72 1D 1 Fightright My Leobug Rebekah Etheridge 15.002 $119
4D 1 Time Honored Whiskey Alisha Mccoy 16.501 $323 2 Runningforthemoney Kinzlee Jones 15.245 $71
2 Frosty Rose Paul Knorr 16.613 $268 3 Apparent Danger Josie Rost 15311 $48
3 Shiloh - Peptos Tinker Bell ~ Mckenna Harward 16.614 $212 2D 1 Johnny Adria Gordon 15.718 $102
4 Pcdunnitwiggles Kristie Shockley 16.633 $156 2 Gch Firewater Flirt Kenley Whiteaker 15.805 $61
5 AerToo Slick To Quit Lynsay North 16.638 $100 3 INeed No Need For Speed  Emily Wray 15.833 4
6 Benton County Line Sydney Williams 16.643 $56 3D 1 Fling The Sting Bryton Tennison 16.039 $68
2 KC Bailee Simpson 16.062 $41
Sunday Open 3 The Fire Guy Paisley Anderson 16.205 $27
1D 1 Ivory By Choice Sheila Ellis 14.691 $527 4D 1 Daisey If You Do Railey Stillings 16.861 $51
1 Ima Dashin Guy Randee Hedrick 14.691 $527

Racing For Cash #5 Continued on Page 53

Daughter of
TRAFFIC GUY

BROODMARE & RIDING HORSE

2019 Bay Mare, 15.2 hands

Recently sired the Texarkana Showdown WINNER!
DAM:

Dam of 1D barrel horse

rodeo money winners in goal tying, lie down, Pt'.:fc"s

BROODMARE & RIDING SOUND ONLY.

This mare has been one of our favorites, she's been
hauled a little in barrels and won over $3,000 in the
tiedown but has an injury that keeps her from a perfor-
mance career.

Sweetums is a big pretty mare, and she's as solid as
they come.

She's very broke, very gentle. We've used her to
halter break & round pen colts, our 16 year old son has
won money in the tie down on her. She'd be a great
ranch horse or trail riding horse, she’s great to ride in
the pasture.

ie down money w

¢ harrels!

Sweetums has the look, mind and pedigree to
raise some great colts, in any discipline!!

Open, $10K OBO; Call or text Tracy Swan, 254.592.6406, email dustiswan@gmail.com
BARREL RACING REPORT
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Lindsey Muggli & In The Nick A Time
Lock Up Win at Lake Charles Pro Rodeo

SW District Fat Stock Show & Rodeo // Jan. 30-Feb. 1, 2025, Lake Charles, LA

1 Inthe Nick ATime 16s.m.  Blazin Jetolena-Rollin Nickie, As Good As Nick Gets Lindsey Muggli 14.45 $1,101
2 Makenzie Mayes, 14.50, $943; 3 Kara Kreder, 14.52, $786; 4 Julie Murphy, 14.62, $681; 5 Madison McCaffity, 14.71, $524; 6 Kati Jett, 14.72, $419; 7 Brittney Sporer, 14.76,
$314; 8 Amie Hennen, 14.85, $183; 8 Ashley Rogers, 14.85, $183; 10 Chloe Woods, 14.88, $105

Fort Worth Stock Show & Rodeo // Jan. 24-Feb. 8, 2025, Fort Worth, TX *Still In Progress

First round: 1 LaTricia Duke, 16.40, $2,300; 2 Sissy Winn, 16.57, $1,800; 3 Sadie Wolaver-Troyer, 16.83, $1,400; 4 Ashley Rogers, 16.94, $1,000; 5 Cheyenne Wimberley, 21.6,
$125; 6 Toria Madsen, 21.66, $125; 7 Molly Otto, 26.71, $125; 8 Katelyn Scott, 26.85, $125

Second round: 1Toria Madsen, 16.46, $2,300; 2 Sissy Winn, 16.63, $1,800; 3 Katelyn Scott, 16.70, $1,400; 4 Sadie Wolaver-Troyer, 16.73, $1,000; 5 Ashley Rogers, 16.93, $125; 6
LaTricia Duke, 21.35, $125; 7 Cheyenne Wimberley, 21.64, $125; 8 Molly Otto, 21.85, $125

Advancing: 1 Sissy Winn, $3,600; 2 LaTricia Duke, $2,425; Wildcard: Toria Madsen, $2,425

Bracket 2: First round: 1 Jymmy Cox, 16.27, $2,300; 2 Tiany Schuster, 16.54, $1,800; 3 Paige Jones, 16.56, $1,400; 4 Julie Plourde, 16.57, $1,000; 5 Kaycee Killingsworth, 16.71,
$125; 6 Wenda Johnson, 19.49, $125; 7 Taycie Matthews, 21.28, $125; 8 Sara Winkelman, 27.51, $125

Second round: 1Wenda Johnson, 16.27, $2,300; 2 Julie Plourde, 16.46, $1,800; 3 Tiany Schuster, 16.48, $1,400; 4 Paige Jones, 16.59, $1,000; 5 Taycie Matthews, 16.62, $125; 6
Kaycee Killingsworth, 16.69, $125; 7 Jymmy Cox, 21.64, $125; 8 Sara Winkelman, 22.03, $125

Advancing: 1Tiany Schuster, $3,200; 2 Julie Plourde, $2,800; Wildcard: Wenda Johnson, $2,425

Bracket 3: First round: 1 Carlee Otero, 16.35, $2,300; 2 Caley Walkoviak, 16.85, $1,800; 3 Jessica Routier, 17.75, $1,400; 4 Lisa Lockhart, 21.42, $1,000; 5 llyssa Riley, 21.51,
$125; 6 Chloe Gray, 21.90, $125; 7 Oceane Veilleux, 21.99, $125; no other qualified runs

Second round: 1 Carlee Otero, 16.19, $2,300; 2 llyssa Riley, 16.50, $1,800; 3 Lisa Lockhart, 16.66, $1,400; 4 Oceane Veilleux, 16.87, $1,000; 5 Chloe Gray, 16.99, $125; 6 Jessica
Routier, 17.40, $125; 7 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi, 21.98, $125; 8 Caley Walkoviak, 24.06, $125

Advancing: 1 Carlee Otero, $4,618; 2 Lisa Lockhart, $2,418; Wildcard: llyssa Riley, $1,943

Bracket 4: First round: 1 Emily Beisel, 16.11, $2,300; 2 Jordan Driver, 16.34, $1,800; 3 Chelsea Moore, 16.43, $1,400; 4 Stephanie Fryar, 16.47, $1,000; 5 Kylee Scribner, 16.67,
125.00; 5 Hailey Kinsel, 16.61, $125; 7 Dona Rule, 16.62, $125; 8 Austyn Tobey, 21.74, $125

Second round: 1 Emily Beisel, 16.26, $2,300; 2 Chelsie Moore, 16.43, $1,600; 2 Austyn Tobey, 16.43, $1,600; 4 Dona Kay Rule, 16.44, $1,000; 5 Jordan Driver, 16.45, $125; 6
Kylee Scribner, 16.88, $125; 6 Hailey Kinsel, 16.88, $125; 8 Stephanie Fryar, 21.56, $125

Advancing: 1 Emily Beisel, $4,600; 2 Chelsea Moore, $3,000; Wildcard: Jordan Driver, $1,925

Bracket 5: First round: 1 Jordon Briggs, 16.30, $2,300; 2 Shelley Morgan, 16.46, $1,800; 3 Lindsay Sears, 16.66, $1,400; 4 Jamie Olsen, 16.71, $1,000; 5 Lexie Goss, 17.13,
$125; 6 Abby Phillips, 21.34, $125; 7 Tillar King, 22.27, $125; no other qualified runs

Second round: 1 Helen Nowosad, 16.26, $2,300; 2 Abby Phillips, 16.30, $1,800; 3 Shelley Morgan, 16.36, $1,400; 4 Jordon Briggs, 16.42, $1,000; 5 Tillar King, 16.67, $125; 6
Lexie Goss, 17.11, $125; 7 Jamie Olsen, 21.31, $125; 8 Lindsay Sears, 21.63, $125

Advancing: 1 Jordon Briggs, $3,300; 2 Shelley Morgan, $3,200; Wildcard: Helen Norosad, $2,300

Bracket 6: First round: 1 Keyla Costa, 16.68, $2,050; 1 Halyn Lide, 16.68, $2,050; 3 Leslie Smalygo, 16.92, $1,400; 4 Tayla Moeykens, 17.05, $1,000; 5 Stevi Hillman, 17.28,
$125; 6 Deb Guelly, 17.34, $125; 7 Ashley Castleberry, 17.45, $125; 8 Michelle Alley, 21.80, $125

Second round: 1 Halyn Lide, 16.21, $2,300; 2 Leslie Smalygo, 16.30, $1,800; 3 Stevi Hillman, 16.65, $1,400; 4 Keyla Costa, 16.67, $1,000; 5 Ashley Castleberry, 16.93, $125; 6
Deb Guelly, 16.99, $125; 7 Michelle Alley, 21.50, $125; 8 Tayla Moeykens, 22.09, $125

Advancing: 1 Halyn Lide, $4,350; 2 Leslie Smalygo, $3,200; Wildcard: Keyla Costa, $3,050

Bracket 7: First round: 1 Andrea Bushy, 16.33, $2,300; 2 Summer Kosel, 16.58, $1,800; 3 Megan McLeod-Sprague, 16.63, $1,400; 4 Kassie Mowry, 16.77, $1,000; 5 Alex Odle,
16.80, $125; 6 Jimmie Smith, 16.81, $125; 7 Fallon Taylor, 17.48, $125; 8 Jodee Miller, 21.85, $125

Second round: 1 Kassie Mowry, 16.13 seconds, $2,300; 2 Megan McLeod-Sprague, 16.15, $1,800; 3 Andrea Busby, 16.20, $1,400; 4 Summer Kosel, 16.30, $1,000; 5 Jimmie
Smith, 16.61, $125; 6 Alex Odle, 16.75, $125; 7 Fallon Taylor, 16.79, $125; 8 Jodee Miller, 16.68, $125

Advancing: 1. Andrea Busby, $3,700; 2. Kassie Mowry, $3,300; Wildcard: Megan McLeod-Sprague, $3,200

Racing For Cash #5 Continued From Page 52

2 CrTonka Tuff (allie Cleland 18.485 $31 2D 1RbFire NThe Bar Kaylea Kindle 15.550 $90
3 Zee Divas Cash Henley Jones 18.911 $20 3D 1 Royal Slick Design Micaela Stevens 15.697 $60
4D 1 Boudreaussippinrozay Taylor Gundy 16.354 $45
Sunday Youth
1D 1 Queen Of The Speedys Kinzlee Jones 14.903 $101  Saturday Senior
2 One Hot Stinson Alyson Faulkner 14.966 $67 1D 1 Inseperado Sheri Yoder 14.992 $92
2D 1 Streakin Whirlaway Kinzlee Jones 15.610 $86 2 Ivory By Choice Sheila Ellis 14.994 $62
2 Reminics Angel Eyes Ella Wray 15.616 $58 2D 1 Ought To Be Faithful Jodi Fudge 15.623 $79
3D 1 CrTonka Tuff (allie Cleland 16.007 $58 2 Hammerin Gold Anessa Ash 15.633 $53
2 Priceless Swagg Sydney Wareham 16.010 $38 3D 1 Jess Nugget Tammy Mann 16.206 $53
4D 1 Gunner Campbell Skyler Campbell 16.444 $43 2 Louies Famous Shoes Jenny Jones 16.330 $35
2 Daisey If You Do Railey Stillings 16.611 $29 4D 1 Pcdunnitwiggles Kristie Shockley 16.633 $40
2 Whata Bold Prince Susan Keltner 16.902 $26
Saturday Adult
1D 1 Ima Dashin Guy Randee Hedrick 14.996 $117  Sunday Senior
2D 1 Special Clown Royal Jodi Kolbe 15.647 $103 1D 1 Ivory By Choice Sheila Ellis 14.691 $70
4D 1 Shiloh - Peptos Tinker Bell ~ Mckenna Harward 16.614 $61 2D 1 Smooth OnThe Eyes Lisa Batterson 15.592 $60
3D 1 Ought To Be Faithful Jodi Fudge 15.955 $40
Sunday Adult 4D 1 Thc Mabel 20 Lisa Batterson 19.657 $30
1D 1 Ima Dashin Guy Randee Hedrick 14.691 $105
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sy DARKELLY - MILLION DOLLAR SIRE!
oror CFOUR TIBBIE STINSON $450.000 e

$450 000 LIFETIME EARNINGS

Former World Record Holder on a standard
pattern at a PRCA Rodeo, 16.650!
2016 AQHA/PRCA Barrel Horse of the Year!

eLigisiLimes: Royal Crown, Ruby Buckle, JUBI, VGBRA, 5 State
Breeders, Colorado Classic, The Diamond Classic & Cowboy States

2025 FEE: 52,500 - Owned by: KELLY T. CONRADO (605) 377-8172
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

HIGHPO NT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTLHIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM
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https://www.highpointperformance.com

ZXNFRl(]UALIFIER ISAAC & BRITANY DIAZ
LTE: $570,000 T13EQUINE.COM | (940) 654-8013 2025 FEE: $2500
PE: $235,000 REPRO@T13EQUINE.COM EARLY BOOKING $2000
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https://www.113equine.com

The Cornerstone of Equine Wellness

Small Batch Sizes - Ensuring The Highest Quality
Family Owned & Operated

High Potency & Lower Cost Than Competition
By Hemp Experts & Horse Lovers - For Horse Lovers

Laramie@Fortitude .com
@ Fortitude .com
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Certified Agriculture Group Announces Partnerships
with Professional Rodeo Cowboys Association

The Certified Agriculture Group (TCAG) is proud to announce a new partnership with
the Professional Rodeo Cowboys Association (PRCA), the largest rodeo organization in
the world and the recognized leader in PRORODEO. The partnership includes:

TCAG's AgTruckTrader®.com brand has been named the Official Agricultural Licensed
Truck Partner of PRCA/PRORODEOQ making the partnership OEM-neutral. For the first
time in PRCA's history, this partner will now represent dealers of all major pickup truck
manufacturers.

TCAG's AGwagon™, designed by 14 farmers and ranchers and built in partnership with
Fox Factory Vehicles, has been named the Official Licensed Agricultural Truck of PRCA/
PRORODEQ.

AGwagon PRORODEOQ Special Edition:

The world's first purpose-built agriculture pickup truck was unveiled last fall. That
base AGwagon makes 28 different modifications to original equipment that toughen
up those trucks so they're ready for the rigors of American farms and ranches.

PRCA executives, along with several world class rodeo athletes, collaborated with Fox
Factory engineers to add 10 additional modifications, making the PRORODEO Special
Edition uniquely suited to exceed the needs of those who live the Western lifestyle.
PRORODEOQ Special Edition modifications include hat racks in the cab, ultra-HD leather
interior with embroidered PRCA logos in the headrests and PRORODEO branded into
the console leather, trailer functionality tools including remote interior trailer cameras,
back seat pet protection, and a truly stand-out PRORODEO graphics package on the
exterior.

“This special edition was designed by the rodeo athletes who are putting thousands
of miles on their trucks and essentially living out of them during the rodeo season,”
said Pat Driscoll, CEO of TCAG. “We're proud of the association we're building with
PRCA, and believe this truck shows we're committed to delivering meaningful solu-
tions for the sports athletes and fans.”

“We are thrilled to officially announce our long-anticipated partnership with
AGwagon and AgTruckTrader.com, a collaboration that is the result of hard work and
passion for our lifestyle,” PRCA Chief Marketing Officer Paul Woody said. “This exciting
venture brings to life a PRORODEO special edition AGwagon truck and a partnership
that underscores our commitment to innovation and delivering exceptional value,
ensuring that our fans have access to cutting-edge solutions that enhance their farm
and ranch operations and is durable for traveling down the road to professional rodeo
competitions.”

“Our new partnership with PRCA is a home run for everyone,” Driscoll added. “We
have deep roots in this industry and wholeheartedly support the organization, its
member athletes and the fans. Their hard work, grit and determination mirrors the
values and passion we're known for in agriculture and the Western lifestyle, and we
look forward to reinforcing our commitment in the years to come.”

Not only do rodeo enthusiasts finally have access to a truck that speaks their
lifestyle, but those who also farm or ranch can get a complimentary AgPack® with
the purchase of any AGwagon, including the PRORODEO Special Edition. AgPack is a
bundle of rebates and discounts on everyday farm and ranch supplies available ex-
clusively through Certified Ag Dealers, all part of TCAG's offering to the industry. With
more than $45,000 in savings, AgPack provides a powerful return on your AGwagon
investment.

Visit www.AGwagon.com to learn more about how to order a PRORODEO Special
Edition AGwagon.

Junior World Finals Renamed to
Junior National Finals Rodeo

Las Vegas Events recently announced that the Junior World Finals will be rebranded
as the Junior National Finals Rodeo, beginning in 2025.

Celebrating its 10th year of competition in 2025, officials from LVE made it a priority
to re-establish the youth rodeo as the Junior National Finals Rodeo.

The YETI Junior World Finals features 800 of the top youth contestants 19-years-old
and younger competing in many of the events the pros take part in at the Thomas
& Mack Center, including bull riding, bareback riding, saddle bronc riding, steer
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WHAT TO WATCH

WEEK OF FEBRUARY 3, 2025

FORT WORTH (TEXAS) STOCK FEB. 3-8 8:30 PM ET

SHOW & RODEO

COWBO?_l_
CHANNEL

FEB. 6-7, 8 PM; FEB. &, 1 PM;
& 8:30 PM; FEB. 9,1 PM &

8:30 PM ET

COWBOY L
CHANNEL

SAN ANTONIO STOCK SHOW
& RODEO

RODEO RAPID CITY (S.D.) FEB. 6-8, 9:30 PM

COWBOY el
CHANNEL

FEB. 7, 8 PM; FEB. 8, 3 PM
&8 PM; FEB. 9, 3 PMET

COWBOY_l_
CHANNEL

DIXIE NATIONAL RODEO,
JACKSON, MISS

FEB. 3-6, 6 PM
RE-AIR@ 7 PM ET

COWBOY +
CHANNEL

WESTERN SPORTS ROUNDUP

wrestling, girls and boys breakaway, team roping, tie-down roping, pole bending and
barrel racing.

The PRCA has offered to provide information and other incentives to those contes-
tants seeking their PRCA Membership.

“Providing opportunities for youth to enter our sport is very important. Las Vegas
Events has been successful in growing youth rodeo and providing an arena for up-and-
coming rodeo athletes to experience an atmosphere that has hallmarks of the National
Finals Rodeo,” said PRCA CEO Tom Glause in a press release. “December is a time when
the rodeo industry comes together, and we look forward to supporting the

Junior National Finals Rodeo and the overall development of youth rodeo programs.”

Due to the success of the youth competition in Las Vegas, the event has been able to
provide more than $1 million in cash and prizes to the contestants for each of the last
seven years. In addition, eight former contestants in the Junior World Finals have gone
on to compete in the Wrangler NFR, including world champions Shad Mayfield and
Riley Webb.

The world is
changed by your
example not by
your opinion.

— Paulo Coelho
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Yearling (2024)

ch. f. Sheza Sigma Aint Seen Nothin Yet Shezafirenbully Bully Bullion MS  Mary Helen Lett 334.315.9905  $20,000
s. c. Dauntless 307 FlitYeahlmFirewater Burrezin For Cash VF Burrs Eye WY 307 Quarter Horses 307.351.2744 $4,500
bay s. Icy Dicey Bully Icy N Dicey GR Adorabully Bully Bullion AZ  BFG Ranch 702.714.0542 $4,500
buck. f. Madras Maiden 307 Pieorities Aint Miss Beahvin307  FlitYeahlmaFirewater WY 307 Quarter Horses 307.351.2744  $8,500
ch. m. Just Enough Firewater Sterlin Firewater Kates On Fire Stratospheric TX  Debbie Tatkowski 940.641.1417  $8,500
2-Year-0ld (2023) ‘
buck. g. Okie Chase N Cole Chase N Cole Okies Dream Ta Fame Firewater Ta Fame AZ BFG Ranch 702.714.0542 $5,500
s. f. Laico Nikita Laico Ladiesman Dottie Do Rite Rios First Flit Bar OK  Figure 9 Quarter Horses 580.272.3323 $8,500
s. g. No Skinny Jeans Laico Ladiesman Moms Last Dance Bouncy Brown Cadillac OK  Figure 9 Quarter Horses 580.272.3323 $5,000
pal. f. Lucky Designer Lady Lucky Wonder Horse Designer Eyes Visionarian UT  Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $8,500
brn. g. | Tull You So PC Tully Frost | Likem Perky Dash For Perks MS  Mechelle Smith 601.310.0106 = $5,500
s. g. Mista Red RR Mistakelly Guys Dashing Chica Frenchmans Guy TX Denise Rucker 512.426.3707 $9,500
bay m. R Blue Jeans Chic RR Mistakelly Laico Sugar Baby Laico Ladiesman OK  Figure 9 Quarter Horses 580.272.3323 = $20,000
S. g. Speedy Sheik Sheik Jean Fly HTT Speedy Dot Com PC Redwood Manny UT  Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $8,500
s. ©. Tech Fortunes Technicolours Cats Fortune Tres Fortunes OK Dale Kolb 918.774.5875 $7,500
ch. g. Sunny B Poco Dash Willie G Valentino Doc Olenas Light Pretty Bronze Poco NM  Martin Black 505.480.8937 $6,500
bay g. Memorio De Vicente Willie G Valentino Strait Love Cinco Milagro NM  Martin Black 505.480.8937 $6,500
s. g. Wonderbugs Zanes Last Wonderbug Sheza PYC Darlin PYC Paint Your Wagon KS Katie Larson 785.313.5659 $7,500
3-Year-0ld (2022) ‘
brn. g. Chase N Coles Dream Chase N Cole Okies Dream Ta Fame Firewater Ta Fame AZ BFG Ranch 702.714.0542 $6,500
s. g. Epic Journey Epic Leader Fame Fatale Dash Ta Fame OK  Dale Kolb 918.774.5875 CALL
s. s. Pending French Streakintoar Jacks Classy Sassy Jacks Classy Jo AR Martin Estes 870.710.2191 $3,000
s. f. Spoonies Construction Uncle D Lucies Return High Rate Of Return KS Katie Larson 785.313.5659 $9,500
4-Year-0ld (2021) ‘
s. f. SRR Epic Eclipse Epic Leader Tool Calendar Girl Jody O Toole TX  Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
bay g. Mr Tread Lightyly Valiant Hero Xoom Shazoom KS Katie Larson 785.313.5659  $12,500
s. tob. m. DK Fab N Happy Nevada Fab N Fame The Great Bizbee Fames Greater Glory AZ  Dally Goemmer 775.223.3073 = $12,000
s. g. One Bad Kisser NZ Scotch Time DM Sophie Duehickey Magic KS  CD Performance Horses 620.499.9271 Call
s. s. Into The Thick Of It Shawne Bug Leo Miz Fad Dash Ta Fame CA  Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
pal. m. Bug Chica Wow Wow Shawne Bug Leo Guys Dashing Chic Frenchmans Guy TX Denise Rucker 512.426.3707 Call
5-Year-Olds and older (2019+) ‘
2019dun g. Potential Wizard Memorable Revolution The Flamin Whizard Hollywood Vintage KS  CD Performance Horses 806.477.0603 $40,000
pal. g. Sams Gunner Sams Shinning Prince Caps MS Gunner Caps Dox Lena KS  CD Performance Horses 620.499.9271 $25,000
s. m. Far Out Design Slye Be Design Farrtreeous Furrtreeous TX  Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 $11,000
Broodmares ‘
buck. 2017 Nuttin Smoother A Smooth Guy By Bys Meter Maid Dr Meter Reader TX  Tracy & Dusti Swan 254.592.6406  $10,000
bay 2004 GR Adorabully Bully Bullion Flit N Wiz Sugar Bar Flit AZ  BFG Ranch 702.714.0542 $8,500
buck 2009 Okies Dream Ta Fame Firewater Ta Fame Okies Dream Girl Okidd Oak AZ BFG Ranch 702.714.0542  $10,500
blk. 2012 Jess Chillaxin First Down Mr Jess Coup De Crystal Floyd De Great ID  Max Haylett 208.337.2277 = $15,000
s. 1999 RIL Francy Pants Frenchmans Guy Estoril Tijuna Taxi OK  Shining K Ranch 918.213.8285 $3,000
ar. 2012 Ms Judged Judge Cash Regers Brandi Regers He Might MN  Sue Berg 952.250.5174  $15,000
brn. 2007 Casitas (IFT Aint Seen Nothin Yet) On A High Castella Chicks Slew Of Bux ND MZ Quarter Horses 701.220.5231  $15,000
bay 2013 Lucky CD Sunrey Royale CD XIT Bay Fajita Fajita Beuno KS  CD Performance Horses 806.477.0603 $7,000
bay 2017 Duplicate Deception (IFT Al Cappone) Silver Ease Majorly Deceptive Major Rime OK  Diana Powell-Shell 918.695.1468 $9,000
bay 2019 Sweetums N Salty Traffic Guy Splashy N Sassy Dox Bueno Dinero TX Tracy & Dusti Swan 254.592.6406 =~ $10,000
Foal In Utero ‘

2025 Foal In Utero Hey Bartenderr Ms Bay Dillon Confederate Leader MS  Mary Helen Lett 334.315.9905 $8,500

2025 Foal In Utero HP Dash Ta Fiesta Ms Bay Dillon Confederate Leader MS  Mary Helen Lett 334.315.9905 $12,500

2025 Foal In Utero Slick By Design Shezafirenbully Bully Bullion MS  Mary Helen Lett 334.315.9905 $9,500

List a horse in our Sale Listing, FREE!!

Email BarrelRacingReport@gmail.com the following information...
1 Age, Color, Sex, Name, Sire, Dam, Dam Sire, State, Contact or Facebook Contact, Phone Number, Price
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HEADIN’ FOR HOME

by Sherry Morrison // Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

heard a statement by a wellknown horse trainer. They said letting a horse lead means boss. The statement, “You're not the boss of me”, does not include Jesus.

you is “unrequested forward motion”. A welltrained horse will not try to lead you. Jesus is boss. And when we follow Him, we experience the fullness of life. Every-

| wondered if they had been watching the security camera’s at my house. I letmy  thing is in order, we are blessed and we won't get stepped on or drug off!
horses lead me. It's wrong | know. But. | multitask.

My hands are full of a lot of other stuff besides lead ropes. And I'm in a hurry ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the Barn”in Gillette, WY. They
ALWAYS. That rubs off on my horses and THEY are in a hurry. Not a good habit. M also travel to other areas ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos,

That can translate into our relationship with God. Do we ask God to join us on churches and home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You can
OUR life journey, to follow US? We do. It’s a horrible habit. also download all Bible studies by visiting our website: m-m-m.org or contact us at:

Jesus did not die in order to follow US. He came to be our LORD and savior. Lord PO Box 2439, Gillette, WY 82717, 307/685-2272.

WE INVITE YOU T JOIN OUR S@ T
FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY! /e MMk

BARREL RACING REPORT SCHEDULE

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

TUESDAYS @ 7:20 pM

2/3-2/8 Kinder Cup Barrel Racing Championships Tunica, MS Stacey Warner 864.992.8664
2/8-2/9 Heart’s On Fire Race McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.8929
2/13-2/15 The American Central Semi Finals Tulsa, OK BBR 405.230.7167
2/14-2/16 Cupid Shuffle Hattiesburg, MS (M Productions 601.657.0325
2/1-2/23 The Grand Prix Stephenville, TX Blake Myers 254.977.2395
2/26-3/2 Elite Extravaganza Waco, TX Elite Barrel Racing elitebarrelracing.com
3/1-3/2 Spring Fling McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.8929
3/3 The Big League Glen Rose, TX J&J Productions jandjarace.com
3/6-3/9 March Into Spring Fling Shawnee, OK Kassady Wright 720.933.0034
3/7-3/8 Clover Cash Salado, TX Blake Myers 254.977.2395
3/7-3/9 Lucky Dog Productions 100th Event Celebration Texarkana, AR Lucky Dog Races LuckyDogRaces.com
3/21-3/23 Twisted Clover Verndale, MN Verna Hultman midwestpolebending.com
3/22-3/23 Winter Series Finale McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.8929
3/27-3/30 Senior World Championship Barrel Race Texarkana, AR Senior World seniorworldchampionship.com
3/28-3/29 The Buckle Bunny Race Unadilla, GA MR Productions 770.324.4452
4/3-4/5 Dash For Dollars $25,000 added Ogden Utah Deb Conley facebook.com/dashfordollarsutah
4/4-4/6 Im Eggstraspecial Too Spring Spectacular Marshall, TX 2 Hearts Barrel Racing 318.465.5857
4/11-4/12 American Rodeo Championship Weekend Arlington, TX Teton Ridge americanrodeo.com
4/11-4/13 Spring Tune Up Verndale, MN Verna Hultman midwestpolebending.com
4/11-4/13 Lucky Dog Productions Starkville, MS Lucky Dog Races LuckyDogRaces.com
4/18-4/19 Tracey Austin-lvy Memorial Barrel Race Hamilton, TX Blake Myers 254.977.2395
4/25-4/27 Idaho Barrel Futurity & Open 5D Nampa, ID Katie Haylett idahobarrelfuturity.com
4/26-5/4 The Ruby Buckle Central Regional Race Guthrie, 0K The Ruby Buckle therubybuckle.com
5/2-5/4 Race for the Roses Verndale, MN Verna Hultman midwestpolebending.com
5/9-5/11 Prospector Challenge 1 Rapid City, SD Verna Hultman midwestpolebending.com
5/9-5/1 Lucky Dog Productions Memphis, TN Lucky Dog Races LuckyDogRaces.com
5/9-5/10 Valor H Spring Challenge Powell Butte, OR Rhonda Kingsbury turnnburnbarrelracing.com
5/12-5/17 Old Fort Days Futurity & Super Derby Fort Smith, AR Kay Rodgers Park kayrodgerspark.org
5/14-5/18 May Day Barrel Bonanza Ocala, FL Sabra 0'Quinn 352.572.7575
5/20-5/25 Royal Crown Guthrie, 0K Royal Crown royalcrownrace.com
5/26 LDH Classic Scott City, KS Dani Heinrich 620.874.4340
5/30-6/1 Prospector Challenge 2/Black Hills Classic/Dakota Challenge Rapid City, SD Verna Hultman midwestpolebending.com
6/6-6/8 Lucky Dog Productions Memphis, TN Lucky Dog Races LuckyDogRaces.com
6/7-6/9 Run At The Rose Montrose, CO Taylor Hildreth 970.531.0885
6/12-6/15 Colorado Classic Montrose, (O Kayla Jones coloradoclassicstallions.com
6/20-6/22 MN Challenge/MPBA Championships/Chloe’s Courage Benefit ~ Verndale, MN Verna Hultman midwestpolebending.com
6/20-6/22 Cross Country Ranch’s Showdown in the Cascades Powell Butte, OR Rhonda Kingsbury turnnburnbarrelracing.com
6/24-6/28 The Ruby Buckle Western Regional Race South Jordan, UT The Ruby Buckle therubybuckle.com
7/5 Red White And Run & Outside In Futurity Sidepot Hermosa, SD LI Productions liproductions.us
7/17-7/20 5 state Breeders Futurity Rapid City, SD LI Productions liproductions.us
8/1-8/3 Sharp Truck Challenge Verndale, MN Verna Hultman midwestpolebending.com
8/5-8/10 Royal Crown Rock Springs, WY Royal Crown royalcrownrace.com
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